FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

PARTS
MANUAL

Pagina 1/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

ENGINE ISUZU CH 200 CH 200 X4
CHASSIS: 39628

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 20.02001.01 DIESEL ENGINE ISUZU 4LE2 PW14 1
002 12.10003.00 CALENTADOR 4
003 12.10008.00 THERMOCONTACT 1
004 12.10007.00 FAN 1
005 12.10010.00 CORREA 1
006 12.10009.00 MONOCONTACTO ACEITE 1
007 05.60410MI07 FILTER FUEL (CH 200) 1
008 86.70000.04 OIL FILTER 1
009 12.10006.00 SOLENOID 1
010 45.04545.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
011 43.02115.00 RESISTOR 1
012 45.04210.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
013 12.10001.00 GENERATOR 1
014 12.10002.00 STARTER ASSY 1
015 RX.30004.00 CONTROL BOMBA 1
016 20.03270.00 HYDR. PUMP 1
017 43.61522.00 HYDR. PUMP 1
018 63.01002.00 COUPLING GEA/GEA 1
019 62.20912.00 COUPLING CYL/GEA 1

Pagina 2 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

020
021
022
023
024
025

603.08025.86
63.01003.00
604.10030.86
15.30110.00
711.14000.66
43.40129.00

SCREW DIN933 M8x25
COUPLING CYL/CYL
SCREW DIN931
WASHER

NUT

STUD DIN939

Pagina 3 /245

N 00 N 0O = 00



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE
ENGINE KUBOTA CH 250 CH 250 X4

_~THaR[E 1]
[Fomrraste: Rirn aombe ncty [ @ﬂ:ﬂ
\Ergrey m Gt T :1.1_| . E

s i6)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 20.02003.00 DIESEL ENGINE V2003-T-EBB-EC1 1
002 KU.10003.00 SPARK PLUG 4
003 32.11036.00 WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
004 86.05002.60 MONOCONTACTO 1
005 60.00185.00 STARTER ENGINE 1
006 KU.10001.00 GENERATOR 1
007 KU.10011.00 TURBO 1
008 KU.10006.00 SOLENOID 1
009 KU.10007.00 FAN 1
010 KU.10010.00 CORREA 1
011 KU.10004.00 OIL FILTER 1
012 20.10268.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 2
013 20.02031.00 TUBE 1
014 20.02030.00 TUBE 1
015 20.02033.00 NIPPLE 1
016 20.02032.00 NIPPLE 1
017 20.02035.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
018 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4

Pagina 4 / 245



CH200-CH250

ENGINE
ENGINE KUBOTA CH 250 CH 250 X4

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 20.11015.00 MOTOR STOP RELAY 1

Pagina 5/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

PUMP COUPLING KUBOTA CH 250-CH 250 X4

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 20.02170.00 COUPLING GEA/GEA 1
002 20.02172.00 COUPLING CYL/GEA 1
003 20.02171.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1
004 603.12035.86 SCREW DIN933 6
005 711.14000.66 NUT 2
006 15.30110.00 WASHER 2
007 43.40129.00 STUD DIN939 2
008 633.10025.86 SCREW DIN912 8
009 20.03250.00 HYDR. PUMP 1
010 RX.30004.00 CONTROL BOMBA 1
011 43.61522.00 HYDR. PUMP 1
012 201.75003.50 O-RING DIN3770 75x81x3 1

Pagina 6 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

EXHAUST PIPE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 20.02026.00 MUFFLER 1
002 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 3
003 936.53000.66 CLAMP (CH 250) 1
004 20.02022.00 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (CH 250) 1
006 20.02023.00 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (CH200) 1
007 20.02020.00 FLANGE 1
008 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 7
009 604.08045.86 SCREW DIN931 M8x45 3
010 604.08070.86 SCREW DIN931 3
011 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 7

Pagina 7 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

AIR FILTER COMP.

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.01210.00 AIR FILTER 1
002 935.60000.66 CLAMP 5
003 20.02025.00 TUBE MET. 1
004 43.01212.00 PROTECTOR 1
005 43.01211.00 CLAMP 1
006 20.02045.00 AIR FILTER SUPPORT 1
007 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
008 711.08000.66 NUT 2
009 43.50119.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1
010 20.02024.00 TUBE MET. 1
011 20.02047.00 TUBO GOMA B/P D50X60X420 (CH 200) 1
012 20.02048.00 ADMISSION MANIFOLD (CH 200) 1
013 20.02049.00 ADMISSION TUBE (CH 250) 1
014 935.51055.66 CLAMP (CH 250) 1
015 43.01213.00 FILTER ELEMENT 8X140X320 A 1
016 43.01214.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60X80X318 A 1

Pagina 8 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

AIR FILTER COMP.

¥ FE0002 f3.adesion
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.01210.00 AIR FILTER 1
002 935.60000.66 CLAMP 5
003 20.02025.00 TUBE MET. 1
004 43.01212.00 PROTECTOR 1
005 43.01211.00 CLAMP 1
006 20.02045.00 AIR FILTER SUPPORT 1
007 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
008 711.08000.66 NUT 2
009 43.50119.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1
010 20.02024.00 TUBE MET. 1
011 20.02047.00 TUBO GOMA B/P D50X60X420 (CH 200) 1
012 20.02048.00 ADMISSION MANIFOLD (CH 200) 1
013 20.02049.00 ADMISSION TUBE (CH 250) 1

Pagina 9/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

014
015
016

936.53000.66
43.01213.00
43.01214.00

CLAMP (CH 250)
FILTER ELEMENT 8X140X320 A
FILTER ELEMENT 60X80X318 A

Pagina 10/ 245




FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

SUPPORT MOTEUR KUBOTA CH 250

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
002 617.14025.86 SCREW DIN931 4
003 20.02013.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
004 20.02015.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
005 617.12025.86 SCREW DIN933 7
006 20.02014.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
007 20.02016.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
008 617.12025.86 SCREW DIN933 7
009 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 7
010 617.10025.86 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 1
011 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN127 D10 1
012 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
013 15.97770.01 SHOCK ABSORBER 60X120X64 50 A 4

Pagina 11/ 245



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

ENGINE
ISUZU ENGINE SUPPORTS CH 200

& é
"‘.-'1‘ W, e
U,
7 ¢ 4 |
W i 0
i i@—-'-f - I, 1
_/"I W 2'_:'- ..-'%h
C NG | | C}.‘}c #
\/;"{I Oy - r.
I ] o ’_-.‘Q-c,. L
\of= ~- ([ Y
D N2 N
p .:- e, _..a_ = My
iy L
| = o
ﬁ >

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 20.02012.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 2
002 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
003 20.02010.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
004 15.97770.01 SHOCK ABSORBER 60X120X64 50 A 4
005 20.02011.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
006 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 8
007 603.10025.86 SCREW DIN933 8

Pagina 12/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

PEDALE ACCELERATEUR CH 200-CH 200 X4

—, ,—” o=l
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.70127.00 ACCEL. PEDAL 1
002 20.02140.00 ACCEL. CABLE 1
003 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
004 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
005 10.08055.01 SOP. GUIA TUBO 3X81X103 1
006 45.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
007 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 2
008 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
009 701.06000.66 NUT 2
010 830.00606.00 BRIDA LAZO D6x6 1

Pagina 13/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

PEDALE ACCELERATEUR CH 250-CH 250 X4

v.aCeler odor H203 02
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.70127.00 ACCEL. PEDAL 1
002 701.06000.66 NUT 3
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
004 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
005 20.02141.00 ACCEL. CABLE 1
006 43.70132.00 ACC. FORK 1
007 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1
008 37.00127.20 ROD L6 1
009 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 2
010 01.00126.02 AXLE SUPPORT 1

Pagina 14 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019

401.02025.60
00.01366.01
01.00145.00
20.02142.00
20.02044.00
701.06000.66
701.07000.66
45.00139.00
620.12020.86

PIN

AXLE CIL/ROS
BEARING

LEVER

FIXING SUPPORT
NUT

NUT

SPRING TENSION
SCREW DIN961

Pagina 15/ 245

E

N P RPN R RPN R



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

PEDALE ACCELERATEUR CH 250-CH 250 X4

%

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.70127.00 ACCEL. PEDAL 1
002 701.06000.66 NUT 3
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
004 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
005 20.02141.00 ACCEL. CABLE 1
006 43.70132.00 ACC. FORK 1
007 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1
008 37.00127.20 ROD L6 1
009 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 2
010 01.00126.02 AXLE SUPPORT 1

Pagina 16 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

011
012
014
015
016
017
018
019

401.02025.60
00.01366.01
20.02142.00
20.02044.00
701.06000.66
701.07000.66
45.00139.00
620.12020.86

PIN

AXLE CIL/ROS
LEVER

FIXING SUPPORT
NUT

NUT

SPRING TENSION
SCREW DIN961

Pagina 17 / 245

E

N P RPN R R R



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

ENGINE

PEDALE ACCELERATEUR CH 250-CH 250 X4

BASTIDOR: 46655

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.70127.00 ACCEL. PEDAL 1
002 701.06000.66 NUT 3
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
004 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
005 57.02042.01 ACCELERATOR CABLE D2X1545 1
006 43.70132.00 ACC. FORK 1
007 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1
008 37.00127.20 ROD L6 1
009 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 2
010 01.00126.02 AXLE SUPPORT 1
011 401.02025.60 PIN 1
012 00.01366.01 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
014 20.02142.00 LEVER 1
015 20.02044.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
016 701.06000.66 NUT 2
017 701.07000.66 NUT 1
018 45.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
019 620.12020.86 SCREW DIN961 2

Pagina 18/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

FUEL TANK
3
' i*r] - T
k| f [ &\
1 T T t E":) 1)
), g ]
o L Y E- Iy
- L = &
B SR =\ ——
I [o] J
' I
f =T
/ [
H[L® 1 2]
N 9 |
_—— L N |
— 2 (B
==L ir
k1 -
%J} 1 =
¢ h-od
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 830.03008.00 CLAMP LOOP 1
002 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 1
003 45.01526.00 PREFILTER FUEL/HYDRAULIC 1
004 43.14105.45 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x550 2
005 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 14
006 43.14105.37 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x340 (CH 250) 1
007 43.14105.12 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x1010 (CH 250) 1
008 43.14105.23 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x1370 1
009 15.01524.00 CAP 1
010 615.04015.66 SCREW DIN84 6
011 10.14287.00 LEVEL 1
012 28.00340.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
013 28.00341.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 2
014 45.04106.00 NIPPLE O/TB 1
015 20.02040.00 FUEL TANK 50 L 1
016 603.12020.86 SCREW DIN933 4
017 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 1
018 10.00921.00 CAP. M14X150 DIN 908 1

Pagina 19/ 245



CH200-CH250
FUEL TANK
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

019 86.70000.07 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP (CH 200) 1
020 05.60410MI107 FILTER FUEL (CH 200) 1
021 43.14105.36 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x610 (CH 250) 1
022 KU.10033.00 BOMBA ELECTRICA (CH 250) 1
023 20.02150.00 MAT. TUBO B/P 8X14X150 (CH 250) 1
024 KU.10034.00 FILTER FUEL (CH 250) 1
025 43.14105.12 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x1010 (CH 250) 1
026 KU.10005.00 FILTER FUEL (CH 250) 1
027 43.14105.37 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x340 (CH 250) 1

Pagina 20/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE
FUEL TANK

BASTIDOR: 33144

N b ;
R | o
ok -
-
. I~
<
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 830.03008.00 CLAMP LOOP 1
002 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 1
003 45.01526.00 PREFILTER FUEL/HYDRAULIC 1
004 43.14105.45 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x550 2
005 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 14
006 43.14105.37 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x340 (CH 250) 1
007 43.14105.12 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x1010 (CH 250) 1
008 43.14105.23 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x1370 1
009 15.01524.00 CAP 1
010 615.04015.66 SCREW DIN84 6
011 10.14287.00 LEVEL 1
012 28.00340.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
013 28.00341.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 2
014 45.04106.00 NIPPLE O/TB 1
015 20.02040.01 FUEL TANK 50 L 1
016 603.12020.86 SCREW DIN933 4
017 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 1

Pagina 21/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027

10.00921.00
86.70000.07
05.60410MI07
43.14105.36
KU.10033.00
20.02150.00
KU.10034.00
43.14105.12
KU.10005.00
43.14105.37

CAP. M14X150 DIN 908

ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP (CH 200)
FILTER FUEL (CH 200)

TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x610 (CH 250)
BOMBA ELECTRICA (CH 250)

MAT. TUBO B/P 8X14X150 (CH 250)
FILTER FUEL (CH 250)

TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x1010 (CH 250)
FILTER FUEL (CH 250)

TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x340 (CH 250)

Pagina 22/ 245

E

L N N L i = = T =



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE
RADIATOR

v v PO O

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 09.00172.00 CAP 1
002 09.00171.00 EXPANSION TANK C/ PLUG 1
003 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
004 20.02058.00 TUBO GOMA B/P D10XD17X620 1
005 912.20032.00 CLAMP 2
006 09.00246.01 CAP 1
007 09.00158.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1
008 912.12140.00 CLAMP 1
009 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
010 20.02050.00 SOP. ANG. EXP GLASS 61X125X393 1
011 20.02071.00 PROTECTOR 2
012 20.02072.00 PROTECTOR 2
013 20.02051.00 RADIATOR 1
014 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
015 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
016 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 4
017 912.25040.66 CLAMP DIN3017 4
017 912.32050.66 CLAMP DIN3017 4

Pagina 23/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

E{AausAa

ENGINE

RADIATOR

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
018 20.02205.00 CAP 1
019 20.02054.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 20.02054.00 20.02054.00 (CH 200) 1
020 20.02056.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 1
020 20.02056.01 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 250) 1
021 20.02055.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 200) 1
021 20.02057.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 250) 1
022 60.11441.00 PERFIL GOMA 12X28X440 2
023 20.02052.00 GUARD RADIATOR (CH 250) 1
024 20.02053.00 GUARD RADIATOR (CH 200) 1
025 45.00075.00 COOLAND FLUID 1
026 09.00246.02 SLEEVE 1

Pagina 24 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE
RADIATOR

BASTIDOR: 29167

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 09.00172.00 CAP 1
002 09.00171.00 EXPANSION TANK C / PLUG 1
003 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
004 20.02058.00 TUBO GOMA B/P D10XD17X620 1
005 912.20032.00 CLAMP 2
006 09.00245.00 CAP 1
007 09.00158.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1
008 912.12140.00 CLAMP 1
009 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
010 20.02050.00 SOP. ANG. EXP GLASS 61X125X393 1
011 20.02071.00 PROTECTOR 2
012 20.02072.00 PROTECTOR 2
013 20.02051.00 RADIATOR 1
014 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
015 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
016 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 4
017 938.32000.82 BRIDA MUELLE D32 2
017 938.27000.82 BRIDA MUELLE D27 1

Pagina 25/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

RADIATOR
BASTIDOR: 29167

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
018 20.02205.00 CAP 1
019 20.02054.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 20.02054.00 20.02054.00 (CH 200) 1
020 20.02056.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 1
020 20.02056.01 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 250) 1
021 20.02055.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 200) 1
021 20.02057.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 250) 1
022 60.11441.00 PERFIL GOMA 12X28X440 2
023 20.02052.00 GUARD RADIATOR (CH 250) 1
024 20.02053.00 GUARD RADIATOR (CH 200) 1
025 45.00075.00 COOLAND FLUID 1

Pagina 26 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE
RADIATOR

BASTIDOR: 32257

o
!

Wolagor HENC 0T

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 09.00172.00 CAP 1
002 09.00171.00 EXPANSION TANK C / PLUG 1
003 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
004 20.02058.00 TUBO GOMA B/P D10XD17X620 1
005 912.20032.00 CLAMP 2
006 09.00245.00 CAP 1
007 09.00158.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1
008 912.12140.00 CLAMP 1
009 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
010 20.02050.00 SOP. ANG. EXP GLASS 61X125X393 1
011 20.02071.00 PROTECTOR 2
012 20.02072.00 PROTECTOR 2
013 20.02051.00 RADIATOR 1
014 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
015 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
016 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 4
017 938.32000.82 BRIDA MUELLE D32 2
017 938.27000.82 BRIDA MUELLE D27 1

Pagina 27 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

RADIATOR
BASTIDOR: 32257

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
018 20.02205.00 CAP 1
019 20.02054.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 20.02054.00 20.02054.00 (CH 200) 1
020 20.02056.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 1
020 20.02056.01 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 250) 1
021 20.02055.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 200) 1
021 20.02057.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 250) 1
022 60.11441.00 PERFIL GOMA 12X28X440 2
023 20.02052.00 GUARD RADIATOR (CH 250) 1
024 20.02053.00 GUARD RADIATOR (CH 200) 1
025 45.00075.00 COOLAND FLUID 1

Pagina 28 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE
RADIATOR

BASTIDOR: 39414

iochs FITA 0

q'h.-"l
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 09.00172.00 CAP 1
002 09.00171.00 EXPANSION TANK C / PLUG 1
003 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
004 20.02058.00 TUBO GOMA B/P D10XD17X620 1
005 912.20032.00 CLAMP 2
006 09.00246.01 CAP 1
007 09.00158.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1
008 912.12140.00 CLAMP 1
009 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
010 20.02050.00 SOP. ANG. EXP GLASS 61X125X393 1
011 20.02071.00 PROTECTOR 2
012 20.02072.00 PROTECTOR 2
013 20.02051.00 RADIATOR 1
014 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
015 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
016 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 4
017 938.32000.82 BRIDA MUELLE D32 2
017 938.27000.82 BRIDA MUELLE D27 1

Pagina 29/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE

RADIATOR
BASTIDOR: 39414

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
018 09.00247.01 CAP 2
019 20.02054.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 20.02054.00 20.02054.00 (CH 200) 1
020 20.02056.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 1
020 20.02056.01 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 250) 1
021 20.02055.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 200) 1
021 20.02057.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 250) 1
022 60.11441.00 PERFIL GOMA 12X28X440 2
023 20.02052.00 GUARD RADIATOR (CH 250) 1
024 20.02053.00 GUARD RADIATOR (CH 200) 1
025 45.00075.00 COOLAND FLUID 1
026 09.00246.02 SLEEVE 1
027 09.00247.02 TUBE 2
028 912.30045.00 CLAMP 4

Pagina 30/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ENGINE
RADIATOR

BASTIDOR: 40961

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 09.00172.00 CAP 1
002 09.00171.00 EXPANSION TANK C / PLUG 1
003 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
004 20.02058.00 TUBO GOMA B/P D10XD17X620 1
005 912.20032.00 CLAMP 2
006 09.00246.01 CAP 1
007 09.00158.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1
008 912.12140.66 CLAMP 1
009 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
010 20.02050.01 BRACKET ANG. 1
011 20.02071.01 GUARD RADIATOR 1
013 20.02051.01 RADIATOR 1

Pagina 31 /245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

014
015
016
017
017
019
020
020
021
021
022
023
024
025
026

603.08025.86
104.08000.00
701.08000.66
938.32000.82
938.27000.82
20.02054.00
20.02056.00
20.02056.01
20.02055.00
20.02057.00
60.11441.00
20.02052.00
20.02053.00
45.00075.00
09.00246.02

SCREW DIN933 M8x25
CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980

NUT DIN934 M8X1,25

BRIDA MUELLE D32

BRIDA MUELLE D27

HOSE RUBBER B/P 20.02054.00 20.02054.00 (CH 200)
HOSE RUBBER B/P

HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 250)

HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 200)

HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 250)

PERFIL GOMA 12X28X440

GUARD RADIATOR (CH 250)

GUARD RADIATOR (CH 200)

COOLAND FLUID

SLEEVE

Pagina 32/ 245

E

B P P R N R R RBP RP R MM DM DN D



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
INCHING PEDAL

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.80250.01 PEDAL EMBR. 55X116X250 1
002 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 1
004 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 1
005 20.03070.00 BRAKE PUMP 1
006 912.09000.66 CLAMP 2
007 20.05004REO00 HOSE TRANS. PLAS 1
008 20.03075.00 NIPPLE O/H/H 1
009 106.10000.20 WASHER CU 2
010 46.01065.01 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1
011 20.03072.00 PRESSURE SWITCH 1/8" BSPT 40BAR 1
012 20.03073.00 BRAKE PUMP SUPPORT 1
013 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
014 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 3
015 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
016 401.02025.60 PIN 1
017 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
018 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2

Pagina 33/ 245



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
INCHING PEDAL

FIGURA REFERENCIA

DENOMINACION

E{AausAa

CANTIDAD

019 701.08000.66

NUT DIN934 M8X1,25

Pagina 34 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
REDUCTOR BOX

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03100.00 CAJA REDUCTORA 326X380X455 (CH 200) 1
001 20.03100.10 326X380X455 GEARBOX (CH 200X4) 1
001 20.03100.20 CAJA REDUCTORA 326X380X455 (CH 250) 1
001 20.03100.30 CAJA REDUCTORA 326X380X455 (CH 250X4) 1
002 20.03103.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL (CH 250/250X4) 1
003 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
004 601.14030.86 SCREW DIN912 4
005 20.03260.00 HYDRAULIC ENGINE (CH 250/250X4) 1
006 20.03280.00 HYDRAULIC ENGINE (CH 200/200X4) 1
007 RX.30003.00 ELECTROVALVULA 1
008 601.12055.86 SCREW DIN912 1

Pagina 35/ 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

TRANSMISSION
REDUCTOR BOX

%

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03100.00 CAJA REDUCTORA 326X380X455 (CH 200) 1
001 20.03100.10 326X380X455 GEARBOX (CH 200X4) 1
001 20.03100.20 CAJA REDUCTORA 326X380X455 (CH 250) 1
001 20.03100.30 CAJA REDUCTORA 326X380X455 (CH 250X4) 1
002 20.03103.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL (CH 250/250X4) 1
003 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
004 601.14030.86 SCREW DIN912 4
005 20.03260.00 HYDRAULIC ENGINE (CH 250/250X4) 1
006 20.03280.00 HYDRAULIC ENGINE (CH 200/200X4) 1
007 RX.30003.00 ELECTROVALVULA 1
008 601.12055.86 SCREW DIN912 4
009 RX.30003.00 ELECTROVALVULA 1

Pagina 36/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION

BOITE REDUCTEUR (INT.)

vIOOIOND. ¢ v, by 2o

@

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03101.00 CASING 1
002 20.03051.00 GEAR (CH200) 1
002 20.03054.00 GEAR (CH250) 1
003 20.03032.00 PANEL 1
004 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 4
005 205.45010.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
006 20.03104.00 CAP 1
007 20.03102.00 COVER 1
008 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN127 D10 10
009 604.10040.86 SCREW DIN931 8
010 80.01035.00 SCREW DIN910* 1
011 10.00921.00 CAP. M14X150 DIN 908 1
012 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 3
013 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
014 20.03105.00 BRACKET ANG. 1
015 701.12000.80 NUT 3
016 603.12075.86 SCREW 1
017 205.45007.50 SEAL 2

Pagina 37 / 245



CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
BOITE REDUCTEUR (INT.)

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
018 20.03011.00 GEAR (CH200) 1
018 20.03014.00 GEAR (CH250) 1
019 20.03031.00 AXLE CIL/EST 1
020 601.14060.86 SCREW DIN912 4
021 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
022 403.10035.00 PIN 2

Pagina 38 /245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION

BOITE REDUCTEUR (INT.)
BASTIDOR: 34736

v 2000020

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03101.00 CASING 1
002 20.03051.00 GEAR (CH200) 1
002 20.03054.00 GEAR (CH250) 1
003 20.03032.00 PANEL 1
004 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 4
005 205.45010.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
006 20.03104.00 CAP 1
007 20.03102.00 COVER 1
008 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN127 D10 10
009 604.10040.86 SCREW DIN931 8
010 80.01035.00 SCREW DIN910* 1
011 10.00921.00 CAP. M14X150 DIN 908 1
012 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 3
013 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
014 20.03105.00 BRACKET ANG. 1
015 701.12000.80 NUT 3
016 603.12075.86 SCREW 1
018 20.03011.00 GEAR (CH200) 1

Pagina 39/ 245



CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION

BOITE REDUCTEUR (INT.)
BASTIDOR: 34736

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
018 20.03014.00 GEAR (CH250) 1
019 20.03031.00 AXLE CIL/EST 1
020 601.14060.86 SCREW DIN912 4
021 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
022 403.10035.00 PIN 2

Pagina 40/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION

BOITE REDUCTEUR (INT.)

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03101.01 CASING 1
002 20.03051.00 GEAR (CH200) 1
002 20.03054.00 GEAR (CH250) 1
003 20.03032.00 PANEL 1
004 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 4
005 205.45010.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
006 20.03104.00 CAP 1
007 20.03102.02 COVER 1
008 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN127 D10 10
009 604.10040.86 SCREW DIN931 8
010 80.01035.00 SCREW DIN910* 1
011 10.00921.00 CAP. M14X150 DIN 908 1
012 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 3
013 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
014 20.03105.00 BRACKET ANG. 1
015 701.12000.80 NUT 3
016 603.12075.86 SCREW 1
018 20.03011.00 GEAR (CH200) 1

Pagina 41/ 245



CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
BOITE REDUCTEUR (INT.)

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
018 20.03014.00 GEAR (CH250) 1
019 20.03031.00 AXLE CIL/EST 1
020 601.14060.86 SCREW DIN912 4
021 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
022 403.10035.00 PIN 2

Pagina 42/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
BOITE REDUCTEUR 4X4

wind 2hH

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03101.01 CASING 1
002 20.03030.00 AXLE EST/EST 1
003 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 2
004 904.35000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1
005 43.70403.00 PANEL 1.5X72X100 2
006 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 4

007 A 20.03024.00 GEAR (CH 250x4) 1
007 B 20.03021.00 GEAR (CH 200x4) 1
008 A 20.03359.01 COMPEN DIFFERENTIAL WITH CROWN 1
008 B 20.03359.00 DIFERENCIAL C/CORONA COMP (CH 200X4) 1
009 43.03791.00 SHAFT DEN/ROS 1
010 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
011 201.37003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
012 15.00368.00 WASHER DIN1440* 1
013 710.20000.66 NUT 1
014 401.35040.60 PIN 1
015 20.03104.00 CAP 1
016 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 3

Pagina 43/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031

20.03102.00
403.10035.00
604.10040.86
104.10000.00
43.70610.00
80.01035.00
10.00921.00
20.03105.00
701.12000.66
603.12075.86
205.45007.50
20.03011.00
601.14060.86
104.14000.00
601.10045.86

COVER
PIN

SCREW DIN931
WASHER DIN127 D10
COUPLING CYL/CYL
SCREW DIN910*

CAP. M14X150 DIN 908
BRACKET ANG.

NUT

SCREW

SEAL

GEAR (CH200)

SCREW DIN912
CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980
SCREW DIN912

Pagina 44 / 245

[En
o

N DA A PR R W R R R



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
BOITE REDUCTEUR 4X4

wind 2hH

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03101.01 CASING 1
002 20.03030.00 AXLE EST/EST 1
003 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 2
004 904.35000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1
005 43.70403.00 PANEL 1.5X72X100 2
006 301.45025.00 BEARING DIN625 4

007 A 20.03024.00 GEAR (CH 250x4) 1
007 B 20.03021.00 GEAR (CH 200x4) 1
008 A 20.03359.01 COMPEN DIFFERENTIAL WITH CROWN 1
008 B 20.03359.00 DIFERENCIAL C/CORONA COMP (CH 200X4) 1
009 43.03791.00 SHAFT DEN/ROS 1
010 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
011 201.37003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
012 15.00368.00 WASHER DIN1440* 1
013 710.20000.66 NUT 1
014 401.35040.60 PIN 1
015 20.03104.00 CAP 1
016 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 3

Pagina 45/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028 A
028 B
029
030
031

20.03106.00
403.10035.00
604.10040.86
104.10000.00
43.70610.00
80.01035.00
10.00921.00
20.03105.00
701.12000.66
603.12075.86
205.45007.50
20.03014.00
20.03011.00
601.14060.86
104.14000.00
601.10045.86

COVER
PIN

SCREW DIN931
WASHER DIN127 D10
COUPLING CYL/CYL
SCREW DIN910*

CAP. M14X150 DIN 908
BRACKET ANG.

NUT

SCREW

SEAL

GEAR (CH250)

GEAR (CH200)

SCREW DIN912
CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980
SCREW DIN912

Pagina 46 / 245

[En
o

I N N T = e T = T = S



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
COMPEN REDUCTOR BOX-COMPEN SYSTEM

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03359.00 DIFERENCIAL C/CORONA COMP (CH 200X4) 1
001 20.03359.01 COMPEN DIFFERENTIAL WITH CROWN 1
002 43.03600REO0 COMPEN DIFFERENTIAL WITHOUT CROWN 1
003 43.00371.00 FLANGE 2
004 43.03690.00 DISK AXIAL 6
005 43.00368.00 DISK AXIAL 4
006 43.00367.00 DISK AXIAL 2
007 43.00360.10 CASING 2
008 43.00374.01 REGUL SKIM 1
008 43.00374.02 REGUL SKIM 1
008 43.00374.03 REGUL SKIM 1
009 43.00365.01 GEAR CONICAL 2
010 43.00362.02 SHAFT CIL/CIL 1
011 43.00363.01 GEAR CONICAL 4
012 43.00364.01 PANEL 4
013 43.00366.01 SPRING COMPRESSION 4
014 720.10000.66 NUT 8

Pagina 47 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

015
016
017
017

604.10120.80
939.01415.00
20.03024.00
20.03021.00

SCREW DIN931
BUSH

GEAR (CH 250x4)
GEAR (CH 200x4)

Pagina 48 / 245

— = 0 o



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
BASTIDOR: 0
R\
Qb T o~
=, ‘-h-..l‘_l Y . 7-"% - . 'ﬂ"-"_'._-:"
4. =
~a ::._H_:I 2 1_.“,'
T "";_?,. o E:L.f.-l l_!’.a
|i. o r‘l-'l" 3‘“@ "m g I
24 2:3 wr_ 52 12 H{ﬁﬁ:{; i 4B
< i = E::j-'_""" 1T A o 20
i ﬁig_i‘;?f{g A ﬂrg_:{-“_;.:?—“.m 38 4o p‘; 7 2224”252725
._ :'-""'i,‘ | ‘;.:Tiﬂr.“ L‘:i: ,‘:‘_‘Hlb x-“'l'f
AL =Ty
40 39—, /1 331 50 29
T ::.'_-j"

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03700.00 CYLINDER 1
002 20.03706.00 TUBO MET. CILINDRO CONJUNTO 1
003 20.03705.00 TUBE GUIDE SUPPORT 2
004 604.14045.86 SCREW DIN931 4
005 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
006 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 4
007 940.02023.00 BUSH 2
008 20.03704.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2
009 702.30000.66 NUT 2
010 20.03702.00 SPINDLE 1
011 20.03703.00 GUIDE 2
012 201.63048.50 O-RING DIN3770 2
013 236.52063.50 GASKET 1
014 235.58063.50 GUIDE 2
015 232.36006.50 GASKET 2
016 233.36006.50 WIPER RING 2
017 20.03001.00 AXLE STEEL 1
018 20.03040.00 BEARING 2
019 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 3

Pagina 49/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

020 720.24000.66 NUT 2
021 20.03055.00 WASHER 2
022 20.03016.00 STUB AXLE 1
023 45.00452.00 SCREW FASTENING WHEEL 10
024 20.03018.00 WHEEL HUB 2
025 401.25045.60 FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP 2
026 45.00588.00 NUT DIN982 M16x1,5 10
027 20.03019.00 HUBCAP 2
028 603.12045.86 SCREW DIN933 8
029 10.01116.01 NUT 2
030 31.00380.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
031 20.03020.00 NUT 2
032 20.03042.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 2
033 20.03045.00 SPACER BUSH 4
034 15.00832.00 PANEL 2
035 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 4
036 718.16000.66 NUT 4

TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE

BASTIDOR: O

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

037 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 8
038 20.03033.00 CON ROD 4
039 20.03034.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 4
040 603.12065.86 SCREW 2
041 20.03048.00 SHAFT CIL/CIL 2
042 331.30030.00 BEARING DIN 5429 2
043 327.30017.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 2
044 20.03017.00 STUB AXLE 1
045 202.50008.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
046 20.03043.00 WASHER FI 2
047 304.04038.00 BEARING DIN628 2
048 701.12000.66 NUT 2

Pagina 50/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
BASTIDOR: 32348

-
3 ::. ::%;' '2 1:-2-*'3
R ST
N S ‘41_{25'1—; A

i <ap ?F-"f_ 1z, G- ; i 20

| #-‘I’F'.J;:.y'-é- A = **"i-'?';:":*"*-.':_'“\.m 38 4q f:" . 2224 252“2723
: g :-."--f _— !‘: 1ar_" L':::_':“ . '“T T
. ool @ .t{;ﬂ; 2o ?: ::: &

TR 4F 44 Lo B i R ul ﬁ
99— ‘38 -J 3120 29
=
T ::____j1_

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03700.01 CYLINDER D/E 1
002 20.03706.00 TUBO MET. CILINDRO CONJUNTO 1
003 20.03705.01 TUBE GUIDE SUPPORT 2
004 20.03708.00 SCREW DIN931* 4
005 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
006 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 4
007 940.02023.00 BUSH 4
008 20.03704.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2
009 702.30000.66 NUT 2
010 20.03702.00 SPINDLE 1
011 20.03703.00 GUIDE 2
012 201.63048.50 O-RING DIN3770 2
013 236.52063.50 GASKET 1
014 235.58063.50 GUIDE 2
015 232.36006.50 GASKET 2
016 233.36006.50 WIPER RING 2
017 20.03001.01 AXLE STEEL 1
018 20.03040.00 BEARING 2
019 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 3

Pagina 51/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

020 720.24000.66 NUT 2
021 20.03055.00 WASHER 2
022 20.03016.00 STUB AXLE 1
023 45.00452.00 SCREW FASTENING WHEEL 10
024 20.03018.00 WHEEL HUB 2
025 401.25045.60 FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP 2
026 45.00588.00 NUT DIN982 M16x1,5 10
027 20.03019.00 HUBCAP 2
028 603.12045.86 SCREW DIN933 8
029 10.01116.01 NUT 2
030 31.00380.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
031 20.03020.00 NUT 2
032 20.03042.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 2
033 20.03045.00 SPACER BUSH 4
034 15.00832.00 PANEL 2
035 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 4
036 718.16000.66 NUT 4

TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE

BASTIDOR: 32348

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

037 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 8
038 20.03033.00 CON ROD 4
039 20.03034.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 4
040 603.12065.86 SCREW 2
041 20.03048.00 SHAFT CIL/CIL 2
042 331.30030.00 BEARING DIN 5429 2
043 327.30017.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 2
044 20.03017.00 STUB AXLE 1
045 202.50008.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
046 20.03043.00 WASHER FI 2
047 304.04038.00 BEARING DIN628 2
048 701.12000.66 NUT 2

Pagina 52/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
BASTIDOR: 32451

-
3 ::. ::%;' '2 1:-2-*'3
R ST
N S ‘41_{25'1—; A

i <ap ?F-"f_ 1z, G- ; i 20

| #-‘I’F'.J;:.y'-é- A = **"i-'?';:":*"*-.':_'“\.m 38 4q f:" . 2224 252“2723
: g :-."--f _— !‘: 1ar_" L':::_':“ . '“T T
. ool @ .t{;ﬂ; 2o ?: ::: &

TR 4F 44 Lo B i R ul ﬁ
99— ‘38 -J 3120 29
=
T ::____j1_

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03700.01 CYLINDER D/E 1
002 20.03706.00 TUBO MET. CILINDRO CONJUNTO 1
003 20.03705.01 TUBE GUIDE SUPPORT 2
004 20.03708.00 SCREW DIN931* 4
005 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
006 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 4
007 940.02023.00 BUSH 4
008 20.03704.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2
009 702.30000.66 NUT 2
010 20.03702.00 SPINDLE 1
011 20.03703.00 GUIDE 2
012 201.63048.50 O-RING DIN3770 2
013 236.52063.50 GASKET 1
014 235.58063.50 GUIDE 2
015 232.36006.50 GASKET 2
016 233.36006.50 WIPER RING 2
017 20.03001.01 AXLE STEEL 1
018 20.03040.00 BEARING 2
019 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 3

Pagina 53/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

020 720.24000.66 NUT 2
021 20.03055.00 WASHER 2
022 20.03016.00 STUB AXLE 1
023 45.00452.00 SCREW FASTENING WHEEL 10
024 20.03018.00 WHEEL HUB 2
025 401.25045.60 FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP 2
026 45.00588.00 NUT DIN982 M16x1,5 10
027 20.03019.00 HUBCAP 2
028 603.12045.86 SCREW DIN933 8
029 10.01116.01 NUT 2
030 31.00380.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
031 20.03020.00 NUT 2
032 20.03042.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 2
033 20.03045.00 SPACER BUSH 4
034 15.00832.00 PANEL 2
035 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 4
036 718.16000.66 NUT 4

TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE

BASTIDOR: 32451

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

037 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 8
038 20.03033.00 CON ROD 4
039 20.03034.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 4
040 603.12065.86 SCREW 2
041 20.03048.00 SHAFT CIL/CIL 2
042 331.30030.00 BEARING DIN 5429 2
043 327.30017.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 2
044 20.03017.00 STUB AXLE 1
045 202.50008.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
046 20.03043.00 WASHER FI 2
047 304.04038.00 BEARING DIN628 2
048 701.12000.66 NUT 2

Pagina 54 / 245



CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
STEERING AXLE SUPPORT 4X4

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03600.00 AXLE STEEL 1
002 20.03853.00 SHAFT CIL/CIL 1
003 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 1
004 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN127 D10 1
005 20.03200.00 AXLE SUPPORT 1
006 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 6
007 604.16035.86 SCREW DIN931 6
008 20.03203.00 PIN 2
009 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 1

Pagina 55/ 245



CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
STEERING AXLE SUPPORT 4X4

{

PG o
- | JI_
3 WA
®
.
¥
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03600.00 AXLE STEEL 1
002 20.03853.00 SHAFT CIL/CIL 1
003 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 1
004 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN127 D10 1
005 20.03200.00 AXLE SUPPORT 1
006 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 6
007 604.16035.86 SCREW DIN931 6
008 20.03203.00 PIN 2
009 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 1
010 20.03040.00 BEARING 2

Pagina 56 / 245



CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
OPTIONAL FIX AXLE

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03400.00 AXLE FIXED 1
002 604.20065.86 SCREW DIN931 8
003 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 8
004 711.20000.66 NUT 8
005 ZF.03008.00 STUD 12
006 ZF.03005.00 WASHER 12
007 ZF.03024.00 NUT 12

Pagina 57 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
STEERING AXLE 4X4

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03600.00 AXLE STEEL 1
002 ZF.03008.00 STUD 12
003 ZF.03005.00 WASHER 12
004 ZF.03024.00 NUT 12

Pagina 58 / 245



CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
DRIVING AXLE (STANDARD)

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03500.00 AXLE FIXED 1
002 604.20065.86 SCREW DIN931 4
003 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 4
004 711.20000.66 NUT 4
005 ZF.03008.00 STUD 12
006 ZF.03005.00 WASHER 12
007 ZF.03024.00 NUT 12

Pagina 59/ 245



CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION
CARDAN JOINT 4X4

™ H'\-.
M‘H—-.H HHH“&
e SR
g TN
.

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.03202.00 GUARD TRANS. 1
002 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 2
003 701.06000.66 NUT 2
004 20.03201.00 PROPELLER SHAFT 1
005 603.10025.86 SCREW DIN933 16
006 711.10000.66 NUT 16
007 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 2

Pagina 60 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION

WHEEL HUB
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 ZF4472359098 HUB 1
002 ZF4475302035 PLANET CARRIER 1
003 ZF4472350022 CROWN 1
004 ZF0734309421 CASSETTE RING 1
005 ZF0750117062 ROLLER BEARING 2
006 ZF4472351456 SCREW 1
007 ZF0630307002 WASHER 1
008 ZF0637018033 NUT 1
009 ZF0636302007 SCREW PLUG 1
009 ZF0634303266 O-RING 1
010 ZF0634303684 O-RING 1
011 ZF0730104943 THRUST WASHER 1
012 ZF0630531043 CLIP 1
013 ZF4472359118 SOLAR GEAR SHAFT 1
014 ZF0730104516 THRUST WASHER 1,50 MM 1
014 ZF0730104517 THRUST WASHER 1
014 ZF0730104620 THRUST WASHER 2,50 MM 1
014 ZF0730105150 GASKET 1,00 MM 1

Pagina 61/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

TRANSMISSION

E{AausAa

WHEEL HUB
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
014 ZF0730105402 THRUST WASHER 1,70 MM 1
014 ZF0730105403 GASKET 2,20 MM 1
015 ZF0630501019 RETAINING RING 1
016 ZF0501308863 CLIP 2
017 ZF0750118287 CY.ROLL.BEARING 1
018 ZF4472304162 PLANET GEAR 1
019 ZF0636102041 CAP SCREW 1

Pagina 62 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BRAKE

STARTING PANEL

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.80250.01 PEDAL EMBR. 55X116X250 1
002 401.02025.60 PIN 1
003 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 1
005 20.05225.00 SWITCH 1
006 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
007 701.06000.66 NUT 3
008 20.05122.00 ROD 1
009 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
010 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 2
011 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
012 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
013 55.00770.20 BRAKE PUMP 1
014 43.01521.00 SWITCH 1
015 15.07780.00 SCREW DIN910* 1
016 20.05055.00 NIPPLE O/H/H 1
017 55.00757.20 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
018 55.00760.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1

Pagina 63 /245



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

BRAKE

STARTING PANEL

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 106.12000.20 WASHER CU 2
020 55.00759.00 NIPPLE O/TB 1
021 912.08000.66 HOSE CLAMP 28-8 3
022 20.05004RE00 HOSE TRANS. PLAS 1
023 20.05003.00 NIPPLE FORT TB/TB/TB 1
024 43.00750.05 TUBO PLAS. TRANS. 6x9x700 1
025 43.00751.01 TANK 1
026 20.10285.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
027 20.10226.00 TUBE 491 1
028 20.10240.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
029 201.10103.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
030 20.05000.00 BRAKE (KIT) 1
031 20.05002.00 STUD 2
032 201.10025.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
033 20.05001.00 COVER 1
034 701.12000.66 NUT 2
035 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 1

Pagina 64 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BRAKE

STARTING PANEL

BASTIDOR: 34421

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.80251.00 BRAKE PEDAL 1
002 401.02025.60 PIN 1
003 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 1
005 20.05225.00 SWITCH 1
005 20.05225.01 BRAKE PUMP SUPPORT 1
006 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
007 701.06000.66 NUT 3
008 20.05122.01 ROD STRAIGHT R10 1
009 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
010 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 2
011 105.08000.66 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
012 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
013 55.00770.20 BRAKE PUMP 1
014 43.01521.00 SWITCH 1
015 15.07780.00 SCREW DIN910* 1
016 20.05055.00 NIPPLE O/H/H 1
017 55.00757.20 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1

Pagina 65/ 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

BRAKE

STARTING PANEL

BASTIDOR: 34421

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
018 55.00760.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
019 106.12000.20 WASHER CU 2
020 55.00759.00 NIPPLE O/TB 1
022 20.05004REO00 HOSE TRANS. PLAS 1
023 20.05003.00 NIPPLE FORT TB/TB/TB 1
024 43.00750.05 TUBO PLAS. TRANS. 6x9x700 1
025 43.00751.01 TANK 1
026 20.10285.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
027 20.10226.00 TUBE 491 1
028 20.10240.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
029 201.10103.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
030 20.05000.00 BRAKE (KIT) 1
031 20.05002.00 STUD 2
032 201.10025.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
033 20.05001.00 COVER 1
034 701.12000.66 NUT 2
035 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 1

Pagina 66 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BRAKE

STARTING PANEL

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.80251.00 BRAKE PEDAL 1
002 401.02025.60 PIN 1
003 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 1
005 20.05225.01 BRAKE PUMP SUPPORT 1
006 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
007 701.06000.66 NUT 3
008 20.05122.01 ROD STRAIGHT R10 1
009 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
010 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 2
011 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
012 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2

Pagina 67 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035

55.00770.20
43.01521.00
15.07780.00
20.05055.00
55.00757.20
55.00760.00
106.12000.20
55.00759.00
912.09000.66

20.05004REOQ0

20.05003.00
43.00750.05
43.00751.01
20.10285.00
20.10226.00
20.10240.00
201.10103.50
20.05000.01
20.05002.00
201.10025.50
20.05001.00
701.12000.66
701.10000.66

BRAKE PUMP

SWITCH

SCREW DIN910*
NIPPLE O/H/H

NIPPLE SCREW SIM.
NIPPLE SCREW SIM.
WASHER CU

NIPPLE O/TB

CLAMP

HOSE TRANS. PLAS
NIPPLE FORT TB/TB/TB
TUBO PLAS. TRANS. 6x9x700
TANK

ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE
TUBE 491

NIPPLE M/M

O-RING DIN3770
BRAKE

STUD

O-RING DIN3770
COVER

NUT

NUT DIN934 M10X1,5

Pagina 68/ 245

E

B N R RPN R R R R R R R R P OWRFPRNR R R R R PR



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BRAKE
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 AU.10001.00 KIT 1
002 AU.10002.00 KIT 1
003 AU.10003.00 KIT 1
004 AU.10004.00 WASHER SET 1

Pagina 69 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BRAKE
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 AU.10001.00 KIT 1
002 AU.10002.00 KIT 1
003 AU.10003.00 KIT 1
004 AU.10004.00 WASHER SET 1

Pagina 70 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

STEERING
STEERING
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 15.01016.01 WHEEL STEERING 1
002 00.00626.03 TRIM 1
003 15.10161.01 KNOB 1
004 IM.20014.00 SWITCH 1
005 IM.20012.00 WORK-OUR METER 1
006 IM.20017.00 SWITCH 1
007 IM.20016.00 SWITCH 1
008 IM.20015.00 SWITCH 1
009 IM.20010.00 FLANGE 1
010 IM.20013.00 SWITCH 1
011 IM.20005.00 BOARD SUPPORT 1
012 IM.20011.00 BOARD SUPPORT 1
013 IM.20019.00 SWITCH 1
014 IM.20020.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
015 IM.20021.00 SWITCH 1
016 IM.20030.00 CONMUTATOR 1
017 IM.20026.00 RELAY 6
018 IM.20025.00 Flasher relay 1

Pagina 71/ 245



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

E{AausAa

STEERING
STEERING
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 IM.20027.00 HORN 1
020 IM.20022.00 FUSE BOX 1
021 IM.20023.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
022 IM.20006.00 TAPA COL.DER+IZQ 1
023 IM.20024.00 SWITCH 1
024 IM.20008.00 FLANGE 1
025 IM.20032.00 KEY 1
026 IM.20034.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
027 IM.20031.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
028 IM.20007.00 FLANGE 1
029 IM.20009.00 FLANGE 1
030 10.14295.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
030 10.14296.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
031 43.70613.00 STEERING VALVE 1
032 IM.20035.00 BOX. 1
033 IM.20036.00 BOX. 1
034 20.06011.00 GLASS 1
035 20.06010.00 SWITCH 1
036 15.00435.01 STUD DIN938* 4
037 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 4
038 IM.20041.00 LEVER 1

Pagina 72/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

STEERING
STEERING
LTIy
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 15.01016.01 WHEEL STEERING 1
002 00.00626.03 TRIM 1
003 15.10161.01 KNOB 1
004 IM.20014.00 SWITCH 1
005 IM.20012.00 WORK-OUR METER 1
006 IM.20017.00 SWITCH 1
007 IM.20016.00 SWITCH 1
008 IM.20015.00 SWITCH 1
009 IM.20010.00 FLANGE 1
010 IM.20013.00 SWITCH 1
011 IM.20005.00 BOARD SUPPORT 1
012 IM.20011.00 BOARD SUPPORT 1
013 IM.20019.00 SWITCH 1
014 IM.20020.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
015 IM.20021.00 SWITCH 1
016 IM.20030.00 CONMUTATOR 1
017 IM.20026.00 RELAY 6
018 IM.20025.00 Flasher relay 1

Pagina 73 / 245



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

E{AausAa

STEERING
STEERING
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 IM.20027.00 HORN 1
020 IM.20022.00 FUSE BOX 1
021 IM.20023.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
022 IM.20006.00 TAPA COL.DER+IZQ 1
023 IM.20024.00 SWITCH 1
024 IM.20008.00 FLANGE 1
025 IM.20032.00 KEY 1
026 IM.20034.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
027 IM.20031.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
028 IM.20007.00 FLANGE 1
029 IM.20009.00 FLANGE 1
030 10.14295.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
030 10.14296.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
031 43.70613.00 STEERING VALVE 1
032 IM.20035.00 BOX. 1
033 IM.20036.00 BOX. 1
034 20.06011.00 GLASS 1
035 20.06010.00 SWITCH 1
036 15.00435.01 STUD DIN938* 4
037 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 4
038 IM.20041.00 LEVER 1
039 IM.20033.00 COVER 1

Pagina 74 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

STEERING

STEERING

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 15.01016.01 WHEEL STEERING 1
002 00.00626.03 TRIM 1
003 15.10161.01 KNOB 1
004 IM.20014.00 SWITCH 1
005 IM.20012.00 WORK-OUR METER 1
006 IM.20017.00 SWITCH 1
007 IM.20016.00 SWITCH 1
008 IM.20015.00 SWITCH 1
009 IM.20010.00 FLANGE 1
010 IM.20013.00 SWITCH 1
011 IM.20005.00 BOARD SUPPORT 1
012 IM.20011.00 BOARD SUPPORT 1
013 IM.20019.00 SWITCH 1
014 IM.20020.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
015 IM.20021.00 SWITCH 1
016 IM.20030.00 CONMUTATOR 1
017 IM.20026.00 RELAY 6
018 IM.20025.00 Flasher relay 1

Pagina 75/ 245



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

E{AausAa

STEERING
STEERING
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 IM.20027.00 HORN 1
020 IM.20022.00 FUSE BOX 1
021 IM.20023.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
022 IM.20006.00 TAPA COL.DER+IZQ 1
023 IM.20024.00 SWITCH 1
024 IM.20008.00 FLANGE 1
025 IM.20032.00 KEY 1
026 IM.20028.00 FUSE 1
027 IM.20031.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
028 IM.20007.00 FLANGE 1
029 IM.20009.00 FLANGE 1
030 10.14295.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
030 10.14296.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
031 43.70613.00 STEERING VALVE 1
032 IM.20035.00 BOX. 1
033 IM.20036.00 BOX. 1
034 20.06011.00 GLASS 1
035 20.06010.00 SWITCH 1
036 15.00435.01 STUD DIN938* 4
037 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 4
038 IM.20033.00 COVER 1
039 IM.20034.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
040 IM.20041.00 LEVER 1

Pagina 76 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

STEERING

STEERING

BASTIDOR: 50329

{" 7

-

Sariadc da sorcha

[wecton

=0

LR
a
]

S\

y @
@

=
&

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 15.01016.01 WHEEL STEERING 1
002 00.00626.03 TRIM 1
003 15.10161.01 KNOB 1
004 12.11023.00 INDICADOR D.100 9 ESPIAS 1
005 12.11015.00 SWITCH 1
007 12.11016.00 FLASHER 1
008 12.11030.00 SOP. FIJACION INTERRUPTOR 2
009 12.11018.00 SWITCH 1
010 12.11020.00 SWITCH 1
011 12.11017.00 SWITCH 1
012 12.11031.00 INTERRUPTOR IP67 1
012 12.11043.00 GLASS 1
013 12.11014.00 SWITCH 1
014 12.11019.00 INTERRUPTOR 4X4 1
015 12.11025.00 TABLIER SOPORTE 1
016 12.11026.00 TAPA. IZQ. COLUMNA 1
017 12.11027.00 TAPA. DCHA. COLUMNA 1
018 12.11028.00 TAPA. IZQ. PIE COLUMNA 1

Pagina 77 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

STEERING

STEERING

BASTIDOR: 50329

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 12.11029.00 TAPA. DCHA. PIE COLUMNA 1
020 12.11037.00 COLUMNA DIREC. 1
021 12.11032.00 CONMUTADOR ARRANQUE 1
022 12.11034.00 PROTECTOR CONMUT. ARRANQUE 1
023 IM.20032.00 KEY 1
024 12.11003.01 TRAMO I/E COLUMNA 1
026 IM.20042.00 CAJA. DIODOS 12 VIAS 1
027 IM.20033.00 COVER 1
028 IM.20023.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
029 IM.20022.00 FUSE BOX 1
030 IM.20028.00 FUSE 1
031 IM.20025.00 Flasher relay 1
032 IM.20026.00 RELAY 1
033 12.11042.00 INDICADOR ARRANQUE 1
034 IM.20027.00 HORN 1
035 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 4
036 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN127 D10 8
037 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 4
038 15.00435.01 STUD DIN938* 4
039 09.06130RE00 STEERING VALVE WITH FITINGS 1
039 10.00685.02 STEERING VALVE X2 1
040 43.50080.00 INDICATOR 1
041 43.50022.04 LLAVERO SIN ANILLA ESPIRAL 1
042 12.06020.01 COLUMNA DIREC. 1
043 IM.20018.00 TAP 6
044 12.11038.00 TAPON. D.30 1

Pagina 78 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

WHEEL

FRONT WHEELS CH 200/ CH 200 X4

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.00903DEOO WHEEL RIM 1
001 43.009031Z00 WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.07020DEOO WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.070201Z00 WHEEL RIM 1
002 20.07010.00 TYRETT 1
002 43.00913.01 TYRETT 2
003 43.00912.00 TUBE 2
003 15.00912.01 TUBE 1
004 43.10911.00 WHEEL RIM 1
004 43.00911.00 WHEEL RIM 2

Pagina 79/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

WHEEL

REAR WHEELS CH 200/ CH 250

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 45.00901.00 WHEEL 12°X12PR 7.00 2
001 20.07021.00 WHEEL RIM 1
002 43.10922.00 TYRE LS 1
002 16.00922.01 TYRE LS 12°x12PR 7.00 2
003 15.00921.02 WASHER DIN125 2
003 43.10921.00 TUBE 2
004 43.10920.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 45.00911.00 WHEEL RIM 2
005 15.00920.01 FLAP 2
005 43.10923.00 PROTECTOR 2

Pagina 80/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY
SHEETS
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.50349.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1
002 472.00410.00 RUBBER PROFILE 22X22 1
003 20.10032.00 COVER 1
004 46.00810.00 KNOB 1
005 726.06003.66 NUT 1
006 20.10031.00 BRACKET ANG. 1
007 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 3
008 711.08000.66 NUT 3
009 603.06035.86 SCREW DIN933 1
010 20.11101.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 1
012 20.11100.00 BATTERY SUPPORT 1
013 20.08022.01 ENGINE GUARD 1
014 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
015 20.08023.00 PROTECTOR 1
016 20.03003.00 SHOCK ABSORVER SUPPORT 2
017 618.03002.00 SCREW DIN931 2
018 20.03002.00 BUTT 2

Pagina 81/ 245



CH200-CH250
SHEETS
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

019 20.04000.00 BASTIDOR 420X960X2641 1
020 20.04020.00 AXLE CIL/CPA 2
021 20.08025.00 PANEL 1
022 20.08024.00 PANEL 1
023 618.08025.86 SCREW DIN7991 8
024 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4
025 711.08000.66 NUT 8
026 105.08000.66 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
027 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4

Pagina 82/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY
SHEETS

BASTIDOR: 29212

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.50349.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1
002 472.00410.00 RUBBER PROFILE 22X22 1
003 20.10032.00 COVER 1
004 46.00810.00 KNOB 1
005 726.06003.66 NUT 1
006 20.10031.00 BRACKET ANG. 1
007 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 3
008 711.08000.66 NUT 3
009 603.06035.86 SCREW DIN933 1
010 20.11101.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 1
012 20.11100.00 BATTERY SUPPORT 1
013 20.08022.01 ENGINE GUARD 1
014 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
015 20.08023.01 ENGINE GUARD 1
016 20.03003.00 SHOCK ABSORVER SUPPORT 2
017 618.03002.00 SCREW DIN931 2
018 20.03002.00 BUTT 2

Pagina 83 /245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY
SHEETS

BASTIDOR: 29212

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 20.04000.02 FRAME 1
019 20.04000.03 FRAME 420x960x2641 1
020 20.04020.00 AXLE CIL/CPA 2
021 20.08025.00 PANEL 1
022 20.08024.00 PANEL 1
023 618.08025.86 SCREW DIN7991 8
024 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4
025 711.08000.66 NUT 8
026 105.08000.66 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
027 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
028 604.16050.86 SCREW DIN931 2
029 701.16000.66 NUT 2

Pagina 84 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY
SHEETS

BASTIDOR: 35612

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 43.50349.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1
002 472.00410.00 RUBBER PROFILE 22X22 1
003 20.10032.00 COVER 1
004 46.00810.00 KNOB 1
005 726.06003.66 NUT 1
006 20.10031.00 BRACKET ANG. 1
007 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 3
008 711.08000.66 NUT 3
009 603.06035.86 SCREW DIN933 1
010 20.11101.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 1
012 20.11100.00 BATTERY SUPPORT 1
013 20.08022.01 ENGINE GUARD 1
014 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
015 20.08023.01 ENGINE GUARD 1
016 20.03003.00 SHOCK ABSORVER SUPPORT 2
017 618.16030.86 SCREW DIN7991 2

Pagina 85/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

018
019
019
020
021
021
022
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029

20.03002.00
20.04000.02
20.04000.04
20.04020.00
20.08025.00
20.08027.00
20.08024.00
20.08026.00
618.08025.86
711.06000.66
711.08000.66
104.08000.00
603.08020.86
604.16050.86
701.16000.66

BUTT

FRAME

FRAME

AXLE CIL/CPA

PANEL

PANEL

PANEL

PANEL

SCREW DIN7991

NUT DIN982 M6

NUT

CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980
SCREW DIN933 M8x20
SCREW DIN931

NUT

Pagina 86 / 245

E

N N DM DN O N O F P R RPN P PN



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

COUNTERWEIGHT

d
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.08000.00 LEFT MOUNTED WHEEL 1
002 20.08255.00 PERFIL GOMA 10X20X255 1
003 603.05015.86 SCREW DIN933 1
004 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
005 701.05000.66 NUT 1
006 15.00836.00 PIN 1
007 43.70835.00 AXLE CPA/GRA 1
008 620.30130.86 BOLT DIN961 M30x2x130 1
009 101.30000.66 WASHER DIN125 1
010 604.12075.86 SCREW DIN931 2
011 701.12000.66 NUT 4
012 15.00561.00 WASHER DIN125* 8
013 711.20000.66 NUT 2
014 604.20160.86 SCREW DIN931 2
015 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 4
016 20.08021.00 SUPPORT 1
017 604.20220.00 SCREW DIN931 2
018 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

Pagina 87 / 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

BODY

COUNTERWEIGHT

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 10.12085.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
020 702.12000.66 NUT 1
021 601.10030.86 SCREW DIN912 2
022 10.02060.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 1
023 01.00837.00 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021* 2
024 711.10000.66 NUT 2
025 604.20180.86 SCREW DIN931 2
026 20.08001.00 CONTRAPESO 220 KG 1
026 20.08002.00 CONTRAPESO 300 KG 1
027 711.20000.66 NUT 2
028 701.20250.66 NUT 4
029 20.08255.00 PERFIL GOMA 10X20X255 1

Pagina 88/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

COUNTERWEIGHT

BASTIDOR: 29167

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.08000.01 BALLAST WEIGHT 1
002 10.11017.00 RED REFLECTOR 2
003 603.05015.86 SCREW DIN933 1
004 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
005 701.05000.66 NUT 1
006 15.00836.00 PIN 1
007 43.70835.00 AXLE CPA/GRA 1
008 620.30170.86 SCREW DIN961 1
009 20.08030.00 WASHER 1
010 604.12080.80 SCREW DIN931 2
011 701.12000.66 NUT 4
012 15.00561.00 WASHER DIN125* 8
013 701.20250.66 NUT 6
014 20.08031.00 AXLE EXA/ROS 2
015 604.10080.86 SCREW DIN931 4
016 20.08021.01 FIXING SUPPORT 1
017 20.08031.00 AXLE EXA/ROS 2
018 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

Pagina 89/ 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

BODY

COUNTERWEIGHT

BASTIDOR: 29167

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 10.12085.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
020 702.12000.66 NUT 1
021 601.10030.86 SCREW DIN912 2
022 10.02060.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 1
023 01.00837.00 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021* 2
024 711.10000.66 NUT 2
025 604.20180.86 SCREW DIN931 2
026 20.08001.00 CONTRAPESO 220 KG 1
026 20.08002.00 CONTRAPESO 300 KG 1
027 711.20000.66 NUT 2
028 701.20250.66 NUT 4
029 20.08255.00 PERFIL GOMA 10X20X255 1
030 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 4
031 117.22000.66 WASHER DIN434* 2
032 20.02060.00 BRACKET ANG. 1

Pagina 90/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY
CAB
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11001.00 DRIVER GUARD (CAB) 1
002 20.08020.00 BRACKET ANG. 1
003 618.08025.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
004 711.08000.66 NUT 1
005 08.00107.01 BUTT 2
006 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 2
007 10.14004.00 STRIP SUPPORT 1
008 604.14080.86 SCREW DIN931 2
009 15.00113.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 4
010 15.00114.00 BUSH 2
011 701.14000.66 NUT 2
012 10.00227.00 BRACKET ANG. 1
013 10.00226.00 STRIP SUPPORT 1
014 711.05000.66 NUT 5
015 10.00225.00 GUARD 1
016 01.00912.00 BEACON 1
017 10.14001.00 BUSH 1

Pagina 91/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY
CAB

BASTIDOR: 29212

®

K
R ———

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11001.01 PROT. CONDUCTOR 1022X1491X1491 1
002 20.08020.00 BRACKET ANG. 1
003 618.08025.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
004 711.08000.66 NUT 1
005 08.00107.01 BUTT 2
006 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 2
007 10.14004.00 STRIP SUPPORT 1
008 604.14080.86 SCREW DIN931 2
009 15.00113.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 4
010 15.00114.00 BUSH 2
011 701.14000.66 NUT 2
012 10.00227.01 BRACKET ANG. 1
013 10.00226.01 STRIP SUPPORT 1
014 711.05000.66 NUT 5
015 10.00225.01 GUARD 1
016 01.00912.00 BEACON 1
017 10.14001.00 BUSH 1
018 20.08009.00 SOP. ART. 67X80X92 LEFT. 1

Pagina 92 / 245



CH200-CH250

BODY

CAB
BASTIDOR: 29212

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

019 20.08010.00 SOP. ART. 67X80X92 DER. 1

Pagina 93/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY
CAB

BASTIDOR: 31150

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11001.01 PROT. CONDUCTOR 1022X1491X1491 1
002 20.08020.00 BRACKET ANG. 1
003 618.08025.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
004 711.08000.66 NUT 1
005 08.00107.01 BUTT 2
006 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 2
007 10.14004.00 STRIP SUPPORT 1
008 604.14070.86 SCREW DIN931 2
009 15.00113.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 4
010 15.00114.00 BUSH 2
011 701.14000.66 NUT 2
012 10.00227.01 BRACKET ANG. 1
013 10.00226.01 STRIP SUPPORT 1
014 711.05000.66 NUT 5
015 10.00225.01 GUARD 1
016 01.00912.00 BEACON 1
017 10.14001.00 BUSH 1

Pagina 94 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

018
019

20.08009.01
20.08010.01

SUPPORT ART.
SUPPORT ART.

Pagina 95/ 245




FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

CAB ACCESORIES

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11004.00 DRIVER GUARD (CAB) 1
001A  10.11001.00 DRIVER GUARD (CAB) 1
002 MA.20010.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
003 MA.20014.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 1
004 MA.20015.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 1
005 MA.10007.00 KNOB 1
006 MA.10021.00 DRIVING MIRROR 2
007 MA.10022.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
008 MA.10025.00 GROMMET 4
009 MA.20012.00 STRAINER 1
010 MA.20011.00 GROMMET 2
011 502.03012.60 RIVET. 2
012 10.11229.00 ALFOMBRA 15X855X940 CABINA 1
013 20.08006.00 FLANGE 1
013 20.08007.00 PANEL COVER WITH HEATER 72X267X836 1
014 701.06000.86 NUT 2
015 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
016 112.05000.66 SCREW DIN933 3

Pagina 96 / 245



CH200-CH250

BODY
CAB ACCESORIES

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
017 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 3
018 02.32025.00 CAP 1

Pagina 97 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

CAB ACCESORIES

BASTIDOR: 29212

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11004.01 DRIVER GUARD 1
001A 10.11001.01 PROT. CONDUCTOR 1022X1491X1491 1
002 MA.20010.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
003 MA.20014.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 1
004 MA.20015.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 1
005 MA.10007.00 KNOB 1
006 MA.10021.00 DRIVING MIRROR 2
007 MA.10022.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
008 MA.10025.00 GROMMET 4
009 MA.20012.00 STRAINER 1
010 MA.20011.00 GROMMET 2
011 502.03012.00 REMACHE DIN1476 3x12 (POP) 2
012 10.11229.00 ALFOMBRA 15X855X940 CABINA 1
013 20.08006.00 FLANGE 1
013 20.08007.00 PANEL COVER WITH HEATER 72X267X836 1
014 701.06000.86 NUT 2
015 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
016 112.05000.66 SCREW DIN933 3

Pagina 98 / 245



CH200-CH250

BODY

CAB ACCESORIES
BASTIDOR: 29212

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
017 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 3
018 02.32025.00 CAP 1

Pagina 99/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

CAB ACCESORIES

BASTIDOR: 32860

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11004.01 DRIVER GUARD 1
001A 10.11001.01 PROT. CONDUCTOR 1022X1491X1491 1
002 MA.20010.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
003 MA.20014.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 1
004 MA.20015.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 1
005 MA.10007.00 KNOB 1
006 MA.10021.00 DRIVING MIRROR 2
007 MA.10022.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
008 MA.10025.00 GROMMET 4
009 MA.20012.00 STRAINER 1
010 MA.20011.00 GROMMET 2
011 502.03012.00 REMACHE DIN1476 3x12 (POP) 2
012 10.11229.00 ALFOMBRA 15X855X940 CABINA 1
013 20.08006.00 FLANGE 1
013 20.08007.00 PANEL COVER WITH HEATER 72X267X836 1
014 701.06000.86 NUT 2
015 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
016 112.05000.66 SCREW DIN933 3

Pagina 100/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

CAB ACCESORIES

BASTIDOR: 32860

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
017 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 3
018 02.32025.00 CAP 1
019 20.10502.00 ESLINGA 35X487 1
020 20.10501.00 EJE CIL/CIL 12X130 1
021 401.03030.00 ANED 1
022 112.12000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 1
023 711.10000.66 NUT 1
024 604.10060.86 SCREW DIN931 1

Pagina 101/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

CAB ACCESORIES

BASTIDOR: 33270

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001  10.11004.01 DRIVER GUARD 1
001  10.11001.01 PROT. CONDUCTOR 1022X1491X1491 1
002  MA.20010.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
003  MA.20014.00 SHOCK ABSORVER 1
004  MA.20016.00 GLASS (KIT) 1
005  MA.10007.00 KNOB 1
006  MA.10021.00 DRIVING MIRROR 2
007  MA.10022.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
008  MA.10025.00 GROMMET 4
009  MA.20012.00 STRAINER 1
010  02.32013.00 CAP 2
011  502.03012.60 RIVET. 2
012  10.11229.00 ALFOMBRA 15X855X940 CABINA 1
013  20.08006.00 FLANGE 1
013  20.08007.00 PANEL COVER WITH HEATER 72X267X836 1
014  701.06000.86 NUT 2
015  603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
016  112.05000.66 SCREW DIN933 3

Pagina 102 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

CAB ACCESORIES
BASTIDOR: 33270

FIGURA REFERENCIA

DENOMINACION

E{AausAa

CANTIDAD

017 619.05016.86
018 02.32025.00

019 20.10502.00

020 20.10501.00

021 401.03030.60
022 112.10000.66
023 711.10000.66
024 604.10060.86
025 MA.10085.00
026 603.08035.86
027 701.08000.66
028 MA.20045.00

SCREW DIN7971
CAP

ESLINGA 35X487
EJE CIL/CIL 12X130
PIN

CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021
NUT

SCREW DIN931
CABIN DOOR KEY
SCREW DIN933

NUT DIN934 M8X1,25
FIXING SUPPORT

Pagina 103/ 245

N N NN R R R R R R RPo®W



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY
PROTECTORS
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11002.02 GUARD TRANS. 1
002 10.11027.00 SUPLEMENTO 2.5X95X225 GOMA 1
003 10.11026.00 SUPLEMENTO D95 GOMA 1
004 504.04019.00 RIVET. 3
005 10.11025.00 HINGE 1
006 10.11020.02 COVER 1
007 10.11029.00 KEY 1
008 10.11028.00 LATCH 1
009 10.11022.02 TAPA. 110X164X338 REPOSABRAZO 1
010 472.04015.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 3
011 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 19
012 112.06000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 D6 19
012 105.06000.66 CIR-CLIP DIN7980 19
013 10.11018.00 TUBE MET. 1
014 15.00836.00 PIN 1
015 711.05000.66 NUT 1
016 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
017 10.11085.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 2

Pagina 104 / 245



CH200-CH250
PROTECTORS
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
017 10.11704.01 SHOCK ABSORBER, 28x200 2500N 2
018 711.10000.66 NUT 2
019 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 2
020 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 2
020 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
021 10.11081.00 KNOB 2
022 02.32016.00 CAP 1

Pagina 105/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

PROTECTORS
BASTIDOR: 29861

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11002.02 GUARD TRANS. 1
002 10.11027.00 SUPLEMENTO 2.5X95X225 GOMA 1
003 10.11026.00 SUPLEMENTO D95 GOMA 1
004 504.04019.00 RIVET. 3
005 10.11025.00 HINGE 1
006 10.11020.02 COVER 1
007 10.11029.00 KEY 1
008 10.11028.00 LATCH 1
009 10.11022.02 TAPA. 110X164X338 REPOSABRAZO 1
010 472.04015.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 3
011 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 19
012 112.06000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 D6 19
012 105.06000.66 CIR-CLIP DIN7980 19
013 10.11018.00 TUBE MET. 1
014 15.00836.00 PIN 1
015 711.05000.66 NUT 1
016 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
017 10.11085.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 2

Pagina 106 / 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

BODY

PROTECTORS
BASTIDOR: 29861

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
017 10.11704.01 SHOCK ABSORBER, 28x200 2500N 2
018 711.10000.66 NUT 2
019 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 2
020 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 2
020 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
021 10.11081.00 KNOB 2
022 02.32016.00 CAP 1
023 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1

Pagina 107 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

PROTECTORS
BASTIDOR: 29969

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11002.02 GUARD TRANS. 1
002 10.11027.00 SUPLEMENTO 2.5X95X225 GOMA 1
003 10.11026.00 SUPLEMENTO D95 GOMA 1
004 504.04019.00 RIVET. 3
005 10.11025.00 HINGE 1
006 10.11020.02 COVER 1
007 10.11029.00 KEY 1
008 10.11028.00 LATCH 1
009 10.11022.02 TAPA. 110X164X338 REPOSABRAZO 1
010 472.04015.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 3
011 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 19
012 112.06000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 D6 19
012 105.06000.66 CIR-CLIP DIN7980 19
013 10.11018.00 TUBE MET. 1
014 15.00836.00 PIN 1
015 711.05000.66 NUT 1
016 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
017 10.11085.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 2

Pagina 108 / 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

BODY

PROTECTORS
BASTIDOR: 29969

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
017 10.11704.01 SHOCK ABSORBER, 28x200 2500N 2
018 20.04039.00 NUT 2
019 601.10060.96 SCREW DIN912 2
020 604.10060.86 SCREW DIN931 2
020 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
021 10.11081.00 KNOB 2
022 02.32016.00 CAP 1
023 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1
024 20.08028.00 BUSH 4
025 711.10000.66 NUT 2

Pagina 109/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

PROTECTORS
BASTIDOR: 33270

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11002.02 GUARD TRANS. 1
002 10.11027.00 SUPLEMENTO 2.5X95X225 GOMA 1
003 10.11026.00 SUPLEMENTO D95 GOMA 1
004 504.04019.00 RIVET. 3
005 10.11025.00 HINGE 1
006 10.11020.02 COVER 1
007 10.11029.00 KEY 1
008 10.11028.00 LATCH 1
009 10.11022.02 TAPA. 110X164X338 REPOSABRAZO 1
010 472.04015.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 3
011 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 19
012 112.06000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 D6 19
012 105.06000.66 CIR-CLIP DIN7980 19
013 10.11018.00 TUBE MET. 1
014 15.00836.00 PIN 1
015 711.05000.66 NUT 1
016 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
017 10.11085.01 GAS SPRING 1600N 2

Pagina 110/ 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

BODY

PROTECTORS
BASTIDOR: 33270

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
017 10.11704.02 GAS SPRING 2500N 2
018 20.04039.00 NUT 2
019 601.10060.96 SCREW DIN912 2
020 604.10060.86 SCREW DIN931 2
021 10.11081.00 KNOB 2
022 02.32016.00 CAP 1
023 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1
024 20.08028.00 BUSH 4
025 711.10000.66 NUT 2
026 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1
027 20.12020.00 LEVER DESCOMPRESSOR 1

Pagina 111/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

PROTECTORS
BASTIDOR: 34335

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11002.02 GUARD TRANS. 1
002 10.11027.00 SUPLEMENTO 2.5X95X225 GOMA 1
003 10.11026.00 SUPLEMENTO D95 GOMA 1
004 504.04019.00 RIVET. 3
005 10.11025.00 HINGE 1
006 10.11020.02 COVER 1
007 10.11029.00 KEY 1
008 10.11028.00 LATCH 1
009 10.11022.02 TAPA. 110X164X338 REPOSABRAZO 1
010 472.04015.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 3
011 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 19
012 112.06000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 D6 19
012 105.06000.66 CIR-CLIP DIN7980 19
013 10.11018.00 TUBE MET. 1
014 15.00836.00 PIN 1
015 711.05000.66 NUT 1
016 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
017 10.11085.01 GAS SPRING 1600N 2

Pagina 112 / 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

BODY

PROTECTORS
BASTIDOR: 34335

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
017 10.11704.02 GAS SPRING 2500N 2
018 20.04039.00 NUT 2
019 601.10060.96 SCREW DIN912 2
020 604.10060.86 SCREW DIN931 2
021 10.11081.00 KNOB 2
022 02.32016.00 CAP 1
023 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1
024 20.08028.00 BUSH 4
025 711.10000.66 NUT 2
026 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1
027 20.12020.00 LEVER DESCOMPRESSOR 1
028 603.08035.86 SCREW DIN933 6
029 105.08000.66 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 6
030 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 6

Pagina 113/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

PROTECTORS
BASTIDOR: 36721

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11002.04 GUARD TRANS. 1
002 10.11027.00 SUPLEMENTO 2.5X95X225 GOMA 1
003 10.11026.00 SUPLEMENTO D95 GOMA 1
004 504.04019.00 RIVET. 3
005 10.11025.00 HINGE 1
006 10.11020.02 COVER 1
007 10.11029.00 KEY 1
008 10.11028.00 LATCH 1
009 10.11022.02 TAPA. 110X164X338 REPOSABRAZO 1
010 472.04015.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 3
011 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 19
012 112.06000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 D6 19
012 105.06000.66 CIR-CLIP DIN7980 19
013 10.11018.00 TUBE MET. 1
014 15.00836.00 PIN 1
015 711.05000.66 NUT 1
016 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
017 10.11085.01 GAS SPRING 1600N 2

Pagina 114/ 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

BODY

PROTECTORS
BASTIDOR: 36721

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
017 10.11704.02 GAS SPRING 2500N 2
018 20.04039.00 NUT 2
019 601.10060.96 SCREW DIN912 2
020 604.10060.86 SCREW DIN931 2
021 10.11081.00 KNOB 2
022 02.32016.00 CAP 1
023 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1
024 20.08028.00 BUSH 4
025 711.10000.66 NUT 2
026 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1
027 20.12020.00 LEVER DESCOMPRESSOR 1
028 603.08035.86 SCREW DIN933 6
029 105.08000.66 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 6
030 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 6

Pagina 115/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY
PROTECTORS
P
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11002.04 GUARD TRANS. 1
002 10.11027.00 SUPLEMENTO 2.5X95X225 GOMA 1
003 10.11026.00 SUPLEMENTO D95 GOMA 1
004 504.04019.60 RIVET. 3
005 10.11025.00 HINGE 1
006 10.11020.02 COVER 1
007 10.11029.00 KEY 1
008 10.11028.00 LATCH 1
009 10.11022.02 TAPA. 110X164X338 REPOSABRAZO 1
010 472.04015.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 1
011 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 19
012 112.06000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 D6 19
012 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 19
013 45.04113.00 SPRING SUPPORT 1
014 15.00836.01 PIN 1
015 20.10504.00 BUTT 1
016 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
017 10.11085.01 GAS SPRING 1600N 2

Pagina 116 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

E{AausAa

BODY
PROTECTORS
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

017 20.11085.00 GAS SPRING 2
018 20.04039.00 NUT 2
019 601.10060.96 SCREW DIN912 2
020 604.10065.86 SCREW DIN931 2
021 10.11081.00 KNOB 4
022 02.32016.00 CAP 1
023 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 4
024 20.08028.00 BUSH 4
025 711.10000.66 NUT 2
026 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1
027 20.12020.00 LEVER DESCOMPRESSOR 1
028 603.08035.86 SCREW DIN933 6
029 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 6
030 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 6

Pagina 117 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

SEAT
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11003.00 DRIVERS SEAT 1
002 45.60002.01 BELT 4
003 711.08000.66 NUT 4
004 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 4

Pagina 118/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

SEAT
BASTIDOR: 29294

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11003.01 DRIVER SEAT 1
002 45.60002.01 BELT 4
003 711.08000.66 NUT 4
004 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 4

Pagina 119/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

SEAT
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11003.02 DRIVERS SEAT WITH SENSOR 1
002 45.60002.01 BELT 4
003 711.08000.66 NUT 4
004 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 4
005 10.11110.00 SWITCH 1

Pagina 120/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

CAB SHUTTER

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11019.00 CABLE CHOKE 1
002 711.08000.66 NUT 2
003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
004 45.04113.00 SPRING SUPPORT 1
005 45.00139.01 SPRING TENSION 1
006 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 1
007 10.11061.00 LATCH 1
008 45.03150.00 LATCH 1
009 54.50688.01 LATCH 1
010 401.02030.60 PIN 2
011 01.00514.02 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
012 604.08045.86 SCREW DIN931 M8x45 2
013 10.11060.00 AXLE SUPPORT 1

Pagina 121/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY
JOYSTICK LEVER

ks
3

@O

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.14297.00 STEERING COLUMM (KIT LIGHTS OPTIONAL) 1
001 10.14305.00 TOP WATER CONTROL LEVER 1
002 10.14320.00 PROTECTOR 1
003 10.14321.00 SWITCH 1
004 10.14318.00 PUSCH BUTTOM 1
005 10.13154.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
006 10.14322.00 PUSCH BUTTOM 1
007 10.14323.00 SWITCH 1
008 10.14317.00 BUSHING 2
009 10.14319.00 PUSCH BUTTOM 1
010 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 1

Pagina 122/ 245



I FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

JOYSTICK LEVER

BASTIDOR: 29212

19

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.14305.00 TOP WATER CONTROL LEVER 1
002 20.11017.00 GRIP (KIT) 1
003 10.14329.00 SWITCH 1
004 10.14319.00 PUSCH BUTTOM 2
005 10.13154.01 CYLINDER AXLE 1
005 10.13154.02 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
006 10.14322.00 PUSCH BUTTOM 1
007 10.13154.01 CYLINDER AXLE 1
008 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 1
009 10.14319.00 PUSCH BUTTOM 1
010 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 1
011 20.11017.03 GRIP 1

Pagina 123/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

BODY

JOYSTICK LEVER

(]
7=
)

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 12.11013.00 CONTROL LEVER 1
002 20.11017.03 COVER WITH HOLE 1
003 10.14329.01 SWITCH 1
004 10.14319.00 PUSCH BUTTOM 2
005 10.14323.00 SWITCH 1
006 10.14322.00 PUSCH BUTTOM 1
007 10.13154.02 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
008 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1,5 1
009 10.14328.03 CONTROL LEVER 1

Pagina 124 / 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
MAST ARTICULATION

-‘-'__,_l"'
r_ J {_,.-" / / .z__./-l

ﬂ(.,,\\ / /

'( r| o _r"
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.04000.00 BASTIDOR 420X960X2641 1
002 10.09594.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
003 10.01317.00 CAP 2
004 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
005 10.01318.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2
006 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 2
007 08.00107.00 BUTT 2

Pagina 125/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
INCLINATION CYLINDER

witd 0 (R 0
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.09050.00 CYLINDER 2
002 20.09052.00 TUBE, METALLIC 237 CYL. CASE 1
003 09.12125.00 BEARING CYL. D40XD44X50 2
004 402.08080.00 PIN 2
005 904.40000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
006 207.63028.50 GASKET 2
007 08.00521.04 PISTON 2
008 201.02335.50 GASKET SET 2
009 20.09051.00 AXLE 2
010 201.06005.50 O-RING DIN3770 2
011 08.00528.03 GUIA VASTAGO VASTAGO 30X55X75 2
012 217.30006.50 GASKET DIN6505 2
013 203.30038.50 WIPER RING 2
014 10.01117.00 NUT DIN439 2
015 10.01115.01 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2
016 15.01216.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 2
017 15.00832.00 PANEL 2
018 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 2

Pagina 126 / 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
INCLINATION CYLINDER

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 4
020 10.99110.02 GASKET SET (KIT) 1
021 20.09053.00 SHAFT CIL/CIL 2
022 08.00527.00 BEARING 2

Pagina 127 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
INCLINATION CYLINDER

BASTIDOR: 29212

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.09050.01 CYLINDER D/E 2
002 20.09052.01 TUBO MET. 63X75X259 CUERPO CIL 1
003 949.04050.00 BUSH 2
004 402.08080.00 PIN 2
005 904.40000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
006 207.63028.50 GASKET 2
007 08.00521.04 PISTON 2
008 08.00530.02 NUT 2
009 20.09054.00 PISTON 2
010 201.05153.50 O-RING DIN3770 2
011 08.00528.02 GUIDE 2
012 217.30006.50 GASKET DIN6505 2
013 203.30038.50 WIPER RING 2
014 10.01117.00 NUT DIN439 2
015 10.01115.01 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 2
016 15.01216.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 2
017 15.00832.00 PANEL 2
018 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A 2

Pagina 128/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
INCLINATION CYLINDER

BASTIDOR: 29212

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 4
020 08.99500RE05 GASKET SET 1
021 20.09053.00 SHAFT CIL/CIL 2
022 08.00527.00 BEARING 2

Pagina 129/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIMPLEX MAST

L il
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30001.00 OUTER MAST 2,6 M 1
001 EL.30002.00 OUTER MAST 3,3 M 1
001 EL.30003.00 OUTER MAST 3,6 M 1
001 EL.30004.00 OUTER MAST 4,5 M 1
003 EL.30005.00 BEARING DIN618 4
004 EL.30006.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
005 EL.30007.00 CHAIN SUPPORT 2
006 EL.10082.00 PIN 2
007 EL.30008.00 MAST GUIDE INTERIOR H2, 5M 1
007 EL.30009.00 MAST GUIDE INTERIOR 3.3 M 1
007 EL.30010.00 MAST GUIDE INTERIOR 3.6 M 1
007 EL.30011.00 MAST GUIDE INTERIOR 4.5 M 1
008 EL.30012.00 SCREW 2
009 EL.30013.00 CLAMP 2
010 EL.10030.00 WASHER 6
011 EL.10031.00 SCREW 4
012 EL.10032.00 WASHER ADJUST. 2
013 EL.10108.00 PULLEY 2

Pagina 130/ 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIMPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

014 EL.10034.00 O RING DIN471 E40 2

Pagina 131/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIMPLEX MAST

>3

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30001.00 OUTER MAST 2,6 M 1
001 EL.30002.00 OUTER MAST 3,3 M 1
001 EL.30003.00 OUTER MAST 3,6 M 1
001 EL.30004.00 OUTER MAST 4,5 M 1
003 EL.30005.00 BEARING DIN618 4
004 EL.30006.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
005 401.03020.60 PIN 2
006 EL.10082.00 PIN 2
007 EL.30008.00 MAST GUIDE INTERIOR H2, 5M 1
007 EL.30009.00 MAST GUIDE INTERIOR 3.3 M 1
007 EL.30010.00 MAST GUIDE INTERIOR 3.6 M 1
007 EL.30011.00 MAST GUIDE INTERIOR 4.5 M 1
008 EL.30012.00 SCREW 2
009 EL.30013.00 CLAMP 2
010 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 6
011 EL.10031.00 SCREW 4
012 EL.10032.00 WASHER ADJUST. 2
013 EL.10108.00 PULLEY 2

Pagina 132/ 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIMPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
014 904.40000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
A 20.09011.01 MASTIL 2,6M DUPLEX 1
A 20.09010.01 MAST 1
A 20.09014.01 MASTIL 3,6M. DUPLEX 1
A 20.09015.01 MASTIL 4,50 M DUPLEX 1

Pagina 133/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
LIFTING CYLINDER/SIMPLEX MAST

D)

o H‘G?/@ i

" |

= |

]

|

|

LA

S®
5
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

001 EL.30018.00 CYLINDER S/E 2,6 M 1
001 EL.30019.00 CYLINDER S/E 3,3 M 1
001 EL.30020.00 CYLINDER S/E 3,6 M 1
001 EL.30021.00 CYLINDER S/IE4,5M 1
001 EL.30026.00 SPINDLE 1
002 EL.30022.00 GUIDE 1
003 EL.30023.00 SPINDLE 1
003 EL.30024.00 SPINDLE 1
003 EL.30025.00 SPINDLE 1
004 EL.30027.00 CAP 1
005 EL.30028.00 JUNTA DIN3770 1
006 EL.30029.00 RASCADOR 1
007 EL.10042.00 SCREW DIN933 = 603.12025.86 1
008 EL.10043.00 WASHER 1
009 EL.30030.00 JUNTA ESTAN. DIN6505* 1
010 EL.30031.00 ANILLO OBTURADOR 1
011 EL.30032.00 GASKET SET 1
012 EL.30033.00 ANILLO DIN471 2

Pagina 134 / 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
LIFTING CYLINDER/SIMPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
013 EL.10048.00 SCREW DIN933 D6X10 1
014 EL.10049.00 WASHER 1
A EL.30014.00 CYLINDER S/E 2,6 M 1
A EL.30015.00 CYLINDER S/E 3,3 M 1
A EL.30016.00 CYLINDER S/E 3,6 M 1
A EL.30017.00 CYLINDER S/E4,5M 1

Pagina 135/ 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
LIFTING CYLINDER/SIMPLEX MAST

5%

(D)

[

L
&-@

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30018.00 CYLINDER S/E 2,6 M 1
001 EL.30019.00 CYLINDER S/E 3,3 M 1
001 EL.30020.00 CYLINDER S/E 3,6 M 1
001 EL.30021.00 CYLINDER S/IE4,5M 1
002 EL.30022.00 GUIDE 1
003 EL.30023.00 SPINDLE 1
003 EL.30024.00 SPINDLE 1
003 EL.30025.00 SPINDLE 1
003 EL.30026.00 SPINDLE 1
004 EL.30027.00 CAP 1
005 EL.30028.00 JUNTA DIN3770 1
006 EL.30029.00 RASCADOR 1
007 603.12025.86 SCREW DIN933 1
008 EL.10043.00 WASHER 1
009 EL.30030.00 JUNTA ESTAN. DIN6505* 1
010 EL.30031.00 ANILLO OBTURADOR 1
011 EL.30032.00 GASKET SET 1
012 EL.30033.00 ANILLO DIN471 2

Pagina 136/ 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
LIFTING CYLINDER/SIMPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
013 603.06010.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x10 1
014 106.06000.20 WASHER CU 1
A EL.30014.00 CYLINDER S/E 2,6 M 2
A EL.30015.00 CYLINDER S/E 3,3 M 2
A EL.30016.00 CYLINDER S/E 3,6 M 2
A EL.30017.00 CYLINDER S/E 4,5 M 2

Pagina 137 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

SIDE-SHIFT PANEL/SIMPLEX MAST

it 2.6 = 20, 12 100,00
Ko 3.3 m 20, 1 000,00
Fat BG m 20, 12400,00
Kl 4.5 = 20, 73500.00

K 206 = 2012101 .04
Kt 3w 2002001 00
Hal (05 = 20.12401.00
K 4.5 = 20.12501.00

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.10050.00 SIDE-SHIFT PANEL 1260 MM 1
002 EL.10034.00 O RING DIN471 E40 1
003 EL.10052.00 CYLINDER D/E 2
004 EL.10053.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
005 EL.10054.00 SCREW 2
006 EL.10055.00 PAD RUBBING 2
007 EL.10056.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
008 EL.10057.00 TUBE COPPERS 1
009 EL.10058.00 NIPPLE M/M/O 1
010 EL.10059.00 NIPPLE M/O/M 1
011 EL.10060.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
012 EL.10061.00 NUT 2
013 EL.10062.00 BUSH 2
014 EL.10063.00 NUT 4
015 EL.30035.00 CHAIN 2,6 M 2
015 EL.30036.00 CHAIN 3,3 M 2
015 EL.30037.00 CHAIN 3,6 M 2
015 EL.30038.00 CHAIN 4,5 M 2

Pagina 138/ 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIDE-SHIFT PANEL/SIMPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
016 EL.10083.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
017 EL.10082.00 PIN 2
018 EL.10066.00 GASKET SET 2
019 EL.30039.00 TABLERO 1
020 EL.10078.00 NUT 2
021 EL.30005.00 BEARING DIN618 4
022 EL.10069.00 TUBE COPPERS8 1
023 EL.10070.00 NUT 2
024 EL.10071.00 SCREW DIN912 M14X50 1
025 16.01305.01 FORK ARM (CH 200) 2
025 20.09055.00 FORK ARM (CH250) 2

Pagina 139/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

SIDE-SHIFT PANEL/SIMPLEX MAST

I

A

K
K
K
K

026 = 20,12100.00
il 3.3 = 20,12000.00
i 36 = 20,12800.00
4.5 = 20.12500.00

c

Kt 2.8 = 2012101 00

KA33 = 201200100 [

Kit 36 = 2012460100
H# 4.5 = 2012501 .00

¥l ) v ) (R 00
KGR VB0 mer #20,00000 00

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.10050.00 SIDE-SHIFT PANEL 1260 MM 1
002 EL.10034.00 O RING DIN471 E40 1
003 EL.10052.00 CYLINDER D/E 2
004 EL.10053.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
005 EL.10054.00 SCREW 2
006 EL.10055.00 PAD RUBBING 2
007 EL.10056.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
008 EL.10057.00 TUBE COPPERS 1
009 EL.10058.00 NIPPLE M/M/O 1
010 EL.10059.00 NIPPLE M/O/M 1
011 EL.10060.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
012 EL.10061.00 NUT 2
013 EL.10062.00 BUSH 2
014 EL.10063.00 NUT 4
015 EL.30035.00 CHAIN 2,6 M 2
015 EL.30036.00 CHAIN 3,3 M 2
015 EL.30037.00 CHAIN 3,6 M 2
015 EL.30038.00 CHAIN 4,5 M 2

Pagina 140/ 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIDE-SHIFT PANEL/SIMPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
016 EL.10083.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
017 EL.10082.00 PIN 2
018 EL.10066.00 GASKET SET 2
019 EL.30039.00 TABLERO 1
020 EL.10078.00 NUT 2
021 EL.30005.00 BEARING DIN618 4
022 EL.10069.00 TUBE COPPERS8 1
023 EL.10070.00 NUT 2
024 EL.10071.00 SCREW DIN912 M14X50 1
025 16.01305.01 FORK ARM (CH 200) 2
025 20.09055.00 FORK ARM (CH250) 2

Pagina 141/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIDE-SHIFT PANEL/SIMPLEX MAST

KR 2.6 = 20.12100,00
Kit 3.3 = 201300000
Kt 30 m 2001 2400,00
Kit 4.5 = 201250000

B;m 1200 e, = 20006000,00
Kt 1000 mm. = 200802200

A

B 20w 20.12101.00

KR 36 = 20,12401,00
KE 4.5 = 20.12501,00

Kt 1260 =20, 09C24.00
ke a3 = 201200100 ) | e

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.10050.00 SIDE-SHIFT PANEL 1260 MM 1
002 EL.30034.00 FORK CARRIAGE 1
003 EL.10052.00 CYLINDER D/E 2
004 EL.10053.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
005 618.08020.86 SCREW DIN7991 M8x20 2
006 EL.10055.00 PAD RUBBING 2
007 EL.10056.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
008 EL.10057.00 TUBE COPPERS 1
009 EL.10058.00 NIPPLE M/M/O 1
010 EL.10059.00 NIPPLE M/O/M 1
011 EL.10060.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
012 EL.10061.00 NUT 2
013 EL.10062.00 BUSH 2
014 718.14000.66 NUT 4
015 EL.30035.00 CHAIN 2,6 M 2
015 EL.30036.00 CHAIN 3,3 M 2
015 EL.30037.00 CHAIN 3,6 M 2

Pagina 142 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
025
026

EL.30038.00
EL.10083.00
EL.10082.00
EL.10066.00
EL.30039.00
EL.10078.00
EL.30005.00
EL.10069.00
104.14000.00
601.14050.86
16.01305.01
20.09055.00
45.91303.00

CHAIN45M
FIXING SUPPORT

PIN

GASKET SET
TABLERO

NUT

BEARING DIN618
TUBE COPPERS
CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980
SCREW

FORK ARM (CH 200)
FORK ARM (CH250)
HITCH ASSEMBLY

Pagina 143/ 245

E

N N N P N P A NN P DN DNDNDN



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
MAST HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT/SIMPLEX MAST/

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.10072.00 VALVE 1
002 EL.30044.00 NIPPLE M/M 4
003 EL.10074.00 NIPPLE 1
004 EL.30045.00 TUBE MET. 1
005 EL.30046.00 TUBE MET. 1
006 EL.10239.00 CLAMP U 1

kit EL.30040.00 KIT2,6 M 1
kit EL.30041.00 KIT 3,3 M 1
kit EL.30042.00 KIT 3,6 M 1
kit EL.30043.00 KIT4,5M 1

Pagina 144 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM/SIMPLEX MAST

==

%

=

A

Pl wideta BLWCY G

Visla da A

—

- |
r...m-_.u.....m..

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30051.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2,6 M 2
001 EL.30052.00 HOSE R1T1/4 3,3 M 2
001 EL.30053.00 HOSE R1T1/4 3,6 M 2
001 EL.30054.00 HOSE R1T1/445M 2
002 EL.10136.00 HALF PULLEY 2
003 EL.10138.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
004 EL.10137.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
005 EL.10146.00 SCREW DIN931* 1
006 EL.10034.00 O RING DIN471 E40 2
008 EL.10132.00 RING 2
009 EL.10145.00 GUIDE 2
010 EL.10159.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
011 EL.30055.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
012 EL.30056.00 NIPPLE M/H 1
013 EL.30057.00 JUNTA 2
KIT EL.30047.00 PIPE 1
KIT EL.30048.00 PIPE 1
KIT EL.30049.00 PIPE 1

Pagina 145/ 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM/SIMPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

KIT EL.30050.00 PIPE 1

Pagina 146 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM/SIMPLEX MAST

==

%

=

A

Pl wideta BLWCY G

Visla da A

—

- |
r...m-_.u.....m..

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30051.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2,6 M 2
001 EL.30052.00 HOSE R1T1/4 3,3 M 2
001 EL.30053.00 HOSE R1T1/4 3,6 M 2
001 EL.30054.00 HOSE R1T1/445M 2
002 EL.10136.00 HALF PULLEY 2
003 EL.10138.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
004 EL.10137.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
005 EL.10146.00 SCREW DIN931* 1
006 EL.10034.00 O RING DIN471 E40 2
008 EL.10132.00 RING 2
009 EL.10145.00 GUIDE 2
010 EL.10159.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
011 EL.30055.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
012 EL.30056.00 NIPPLE M/H 1
013 EL.30057.00 JUNTA 2
KIT 20.09030.00 PIPING KIT 2,6 M 1
KIT 20.09091.00 PISTON 3,3 M. 1
KIT 20.09040.00 PIPING KIT 3,6 M 1

Pagina 147 / 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM/SIMPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

KIT 20.09041.00 PIPING KIT 4,5 M 1

Pagina 148/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM/SIMPLEX MAST

QD6
B

Winka da &

Laacalia p UL LRl

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30051.00 HOSE R1T1/42,6 M 2
001 EL.30052.00 HOSE R1T1/4 3,3 M 2
001 EL.30053.00 HOSE R1T1/43,6 M 2
001 EL.30054.00 HOSE R1T1/445M 2
002 EL.10136.00 HALF PULLEY 2
003 EL.10138.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
004 EL.10137.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
005 EL.10146.00 SCREW DIN931* 1
006 904.40000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
008 EL.10132.00 RING 2
009 EL.10145.00 GUIDE 2
010 EL.10159.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
011 EL.30055.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
012 EL.30056.00 NIPPLE M/H 1
013 EL.30057.00 JUNTA 2

kit 20.09030.00 PIPING KIT 2,6 M 1
kit 20.09040.00 PIPING KIT 3,6 M 1
kit 20.09041.00 PIPING KIT 45 M 1

Pagina 149/ 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM/SIMPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

kit st. 20.09031.00 PIPING KIT 3,3 M 1

Pagina 150/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
TRIPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30058.00 MAST GUIDES 1
001 EL.30059.00 MAST GUIDES 1
003 EL.30005.00 BEARING DIN618 8
004 EL.30006.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
005 EL.30007.00 CHAIN SUPPORT 2
006 EL.10082.00 PIN 6
007 EL.30060.00 MAST GUIDES 1
007 EL.30061.00 MAST GUIDES 1
008 EL.30012.00 SCREW 2
009 EL.30013.00 CLAMP 2
010 EL.10030.00 WASHER 4
011 EL.10031.00 SCREW 4
013 EL.10108.00 PULLEY 2
014 EL.10034.00 O RING DIN471 E40 2
015 EL.10136.00 HALF PULLEY 2
017 EL.30062.00 SCREW 1
018 EL.10132.00 RING 1
019 EL.10083.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2

Pagina 151 /245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
TRIPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
020 EL.30063.00 CHAIN 2
020 EL.30064.00 CHAIN 2
021 EL.30065.00 MAST GUIDES 1
021 EL.30066.00 MAST GUIDES 1
022 EL.10078.00 NUT 1
023 EL.10080.00 SCREW 4
024 EL.30067.00 CLAMP 1
025 EL.30068.00 BAR 1
026 EL.30069.00 BAR FOR CYLINDER LOCK 2

Pagina 152/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
TRIPLEX MAST

\f
A
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30058.00 MAST GUIDES 1
001 EL.30059.00 MAST GUIDES 1
003 EL.30005.00 BEARING DIN618 8
004 EL.30006.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
005 EL.30007.00 CHAIN SUPPORT 2
006 EL.10082.00 PIN 6
007 EL.30060.00 MAST GUIDES 1
007 EL.30061.00 MAST GUIDES 1
008 EL.30012.00 SCREW 2
009 EL.30013.00 CLAMP 2
010 EL.10030.00 WASHER 4
011 EL.10031.00 SCREW 4
013 EL.10108.00 PULLEY 2
014 EL.10034.00 O RING DIN471 E40 2
015 EL.10136.00 HALF PULLEY 2
017 EL.30062.00 SCREW 1
018 EL.10132.00 RING 1
019 EL.10083.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2

Pagina 153/ 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
TRIPLEX MAST

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
020 EL.30063.00 CHAIN 2
020 EL.30064.00 CHAIN 2
021 EL.30065.00 MAST GUIDES 1
021 EL.30066.00 MAST GUIDES 1
022 EL.10078.00 NUT 1
023 EL.10080.00 SCREW 4
024 EL.30067.00 CLAMP 1
025 EL.30068.00 BAR 1
026 EL.30069.00 BAR FOR CYLINDER LOCK 2

A 20.09012.01 MAST 1
A 20.09013.01 MAST 1

Pagina 154 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
TRIPLEX MAST

\f
A
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30058.00 MAST GUIDES 1
001 EL.30059.00 MAST GUIDES 1
003 EL.30005.00 BEARING DIN618 8
004 EL.30006.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
005 EL.30007.00 CHAIN SUPPORT 2
006 EL.10082.00 PIN 6
007 EL.30060.00 MAST GUIDES 1
007 EL.30061.00 MAST GUIDES 1
008 EL.30012.00 SCREW 2
009 EL.30013.00 CLAMP 2
010 EL.10030.00 WASHER 4
011 EL.10031.00 SCREW 4
013 EL.10108.00 PULLEY 2
014 EL.10034.00 O RING DIN471 E40 2
015 EL.10136.00 HALF PULLEY 2
017 EL.30062.00 SCREW 1
018 EL.10132.00 RING 1
019 EL.10083.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2

Pagina 155/ 245



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
TRIPLEX MAST

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
020 EL.30063.00 CHAIN 2
020 EL.30064.00 CHAIN 2
021 EL.30065.00 MAST GUIDES 1
021 EL.30066.00 MAST GUIDES 1
022 EL.10078.00 NUT 1
023 EL.10080.00 SCREW 4
024 EL.30067.00 CLAMP 1
025 EL.30068.00 BAR 1
026 EL.30069.00 BAR FOR CYLINDER LOCK 2

A 20.09012.01 MAST 1
A 20.09013.01 MAST 1

Pagina 156 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
TRIPLEX MAST

r_.-_,.f...g._. 1

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30058.00 MAST GUIDES 1
001 EL.30129.00 MAST GUIDES 1
001 EL.30059.00 MAST GUIDES 1
003 EL.30005.00 BEARING DIN618 8
004 EL.30006.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
005 401.03020.60 PIN 2
006 EL.10082.00 PIN 6
007 EL.30060.00 MAST GUIDES 1
007 EL.30130.00 MAST GUIDES 1
007 EL.30061.00 MAST GUIDES 1
008 EL.30012.00 SCREW 2
009 EL.30013.00 CLAMP 2
010 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
011 EL.10031.00 SCREW 4
012 EL.10155.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
012 EL.10225.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
013 EL.10108.00 PULLEY 2
014 904.40000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2

Pagina 157 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

015
017
018
019
020
020
020
021
021
021
022
023
024

EL.10136.00
EL.30062.00
EL.10132.00
EL.10083.00
EL.30063.00
EL.30131.00
EL.30064.00
EL.30065.00
EL.30132.00
EL.30066.00
EL.10078.00
601.08035.86
EL.30067.00
20.09012.01
20.09013.01
20.09016.01

HALF PULLEY
SCREW
RING

FIXING SUPPORT

CHAIN

CHAIN

CHAIN

MAST GUIDES
MAST GUIDES
MAST GUIDES
NUT

SCREW DIN912
CLAMP

MAST

MAST

MAST

Pagina 158 / 245

E

P R R P DN R P R RPN NNMNDN PR RPN



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
LIFTING CYLINDER/CENTRAL/TRIPLEX MAST/

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30072.00 CUERPO CIL. CENTRAL TRI. 3,7M 1
001 EL.30073.00 CAJA CILINDRO 1
002 EL.30074.00 NUT 1
003 EL.30075.00 EJE CIL/CPA POLEA 1
004 EL.30076.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. 1
005 EL.30077.00 GASKET SET 1
006 EL.30078.00 SPINDLE 1
006 EL.30079.00 SPINDLE 1
007 EL.30080.00 ANILLO APOYO TORICA 1
008 EL.30081.00 JUNTA DIN3770 TORICA 1
009 EL.30082.00 NUT 1
010 EL.30083.00 JUNTA ESTAN. DIN6505* 1
011 EL.30077.00 GASKET SET 1

EL.30070.00 CYLINDER S/E 1
EL.30114.00 CYLINDER S/E 1
EL.30071.00 CYLINDER S/E 1

Pagina 159/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

SIDE-SHIFT PANEL/TRIPLEX MAST/

kit 3.7 = 201220000 AT u 20120100
it 5.4 o 20,12900.00 K54 » 20,12301.00
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.10050.00 SIDE-SHIFT PANEL 1260 MM 1
002 EL.30095.00 SIDE SHIFT 1
003 EL.10052.00 CYLINDER D/E 2
004 EL.10053.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
005 EL.10054.00 SCREW 8
006 EL.10055.00 PAD RUBBING 8
007 EL.10056.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 2
008 EL.10057.00 TUBE COPPERS 2
009 EL.10058.00 NIPPLE M/M/O 2
010 EL.30096.00 CHAIN 1
010 EL.30097.00 CHAIN 1
011 EL.30098.00 CHAIN SUPPORT 2
012 EL.30099.00 AXLE CPA/CPA 2
014 EL.10066.00 GASKET SET 1
015 EL.30005.00 BEARING DIN618 4
016 EL.10070.00 NUT 2
017 EL.10115.00 SCREW 1
018 EL.30100.00 TABLERO HORQ. 1

Pagina 160 / 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIDE-SHIFT PANEL/TRIPLEX MAST/

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 EL.10061.00 NUT 2
020 EL.10062.00 BUSH 2
021 EL.10063.00 NUT 4

Pagina 161/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
SIDE-SHIFT PANEL/TRIPLEX MAST/

AT = L ER00.00
it S w20 200,00

AT = 301220000
k2 5.4 = 201230000

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.10050.00 SIDE-SHIFT PANEL 1260 MM 1
002 EL.30095.00 SIDE SHIFT 1
003 EL.10052.00 CYLINDER D/E 2
004 EL.10053.00 FIXING SUPPORT 2
005 618.08020.86 SCREW DIN7991 M8x20 8
006 EL.10055.00 PAD RUBBING 8
007 EL.10056.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 2
008 EL.10057.00 TUBE COPPERS 2
009 EL.10058.00 NIPPLE M/M/O 2
010 EL.30096.00 CHAIN 1
010 EL.30134.00 CHAIN 1
010 EL.30097.00 CHAIN 1
011 EL.30098.00 CHAIN SUPPORT 2
012 EL.30099.00 AXLE CPA/CPA 2
014 EL.10066.00 GASKET SET 1
015 EL.30005.00 BEARING DIN618 4
016 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
017 601.14050.86 SCREW 1

Pagina 162 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

018
019
020
021

EL.30100.00
EL.10061.00
EL.10062.00
718.14000.66

TABLERO HORQ.
NUT

BUSH

NUT

Pagina 163/ 245

AN N P



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
MAST HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT/TRIPLEX MAST

o o s - e e 4
i L s e i 5 5 O P A

=] # = !I
1i | 1111

— I P —

i

e :

)
. e —]
L @

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.10072.00 VALVE 2
002 EL.30044.00 NIPPLE M/M 4
003 EL.10074.00 NIPPLE 1
004 EL.10174.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
005 EL.10122.00 NIPPLE 1
006 EL.30103.00 HOSE R1T3/8 3,7M 1
006 EL.30104.00 HOSE R1T3/8 5,4M 1
KIT EL.30101.00 HYDRAULIC KIT 3700 MM 1
KIT EL.30102.00 HYDRAULIC KIT 5400 MM 1

Pagina 164 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
MAST HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT/TRIPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.10072.00 VALVE 2
002 EL.30044.00 NIPPLE M/M 4
003 EL.10074.00 NIPPLE 1
004 EL.10174.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
005 EL.10122.00 NIPPLE 1
006 EL.30103.00 HOSE R1T3/8 3,7M 1
006 EL.30104.00 HOSE R1T3/8 5,4M 1
007 EL.30111.00 TUBE MET. 1
008 EL.30112.00 TUBE MET. 1
KIT EL.30101.00 HYDRAULIC KIT 3700 MM 1
KIT EL.30102.00 HYDRAULIC KIT 5400 MM 1

Pagina 165/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
MAST HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT/TRIPLEX MAST

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.10072.00 VALVE 2
002 EL.30044.00 NIPPLE M/M 4
003 EL.10074.00 NIPPLE 1
004 EL.10174.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
005 EL.10122.00 NIPPLE 1
006 EL.30103.00 HOSE R1T3/8 3,7M 1
006 EL.30128.00 HOSE R1T1/44,3 M 2
006 EL.30104.00 HOSE R1T3/8 5,4M 1
007 EL.30111.00 TUBE MET. 1
008 EL.30112.00 TUBE MET. 1
009 EL.30117.00 BRIDA. D20 2
010 EL.30127.00 PULLEY 1

kit 20.09032.00 PIPING KIT 1
kit 20.09042.00 PIPING KIT 4,3 M 1
kit 20.09033.00 TUB EQUIPMENT. TRIPLEX 5.4 M 1

Pagina 166 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT/TRIPLEX MAST/

. (& |'E}_ {E]
4 1 VAR "
i 3 SO
A i
(-’-‘;:
F=3 ] _{
| b

WiIStTa oo A

=
lizs — ]
| e =
] \| i .
[ o .
L@ i e
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30107.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2
001 EL.30108.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2
002 EL.30109.00 PULLEY SUPPORT 1
003 EL.30057.00 JUNTA 1
004 EL.10136.00 HALF PULLEY 2
005 EL.10138.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
006 EL.10137.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
007 EL.10146.00 SCREW DIN931* 1
008 EL.10034.00 O RING DIN471 E40 2
009 EL.30055.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
010 EL.30056.00 NIPPLE M/H 1
011 EL.30110.00 GUARD TUBE 1
012 EL.10159.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
013 EL.10132.00 RING 1
014 EL.10160.00 CLAMP 1
KIT EL.30105.00 PIPE 1
KIT EL.30106.00 PIPE 1

Pagina 167 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT/TRIPLEX MAST/

& @& =
L ] .
| H=H 1
= | P : | \\::-
1 1
[ I
@ |
i |
&R y G .
I /,_»-'"
: iy
i |
~ |
| ]
[]
; I
I 1
[ e — =T
= BT j
. I o B
1: 21 |
P - | =
147 —
C i‘iﬁi TH E
- 1
P !
o | 1
@,/ I:':!} BESANTE TEFTHY PER AL
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30107.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2
001 EL.30108.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2
002 EL.30109.00 PULLEY SUPPORT 1
003 EL.30057.00 JUNTA 1
004 EL.10136.00 HALF PULLEY 2
005 EL.10138.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
006 EL.10137.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
007 EL.10146.00 SCREW DIN931* 1
008 EL.10034.00 O RING DIN471 E40 2
009 EL.30055.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
010 EL.30056.00 NIPPLE M/H 1
011 EL.30110.00 GUARD TUBE 1
012 EL.10159.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
013 EL.10132.00 RING 1
014 EL.10160.00 CLAMP 1
kit 20.09032.00 PIPING KIT 1
kit 20.09033.00 TUB EQUIPMENT. TRIPLEX 5.4 M 1

Pagina 168 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT/TRIPLEX MAST/

Vistn da

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30107.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2
001 EL.30128.00 HOSE R1T1/4 4,3 M 2
001 EL.30108.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2
002 EL.30109.00 PULLEY SUPPORT 1
003 EL.30057.00 JUNTA 1
004 EL.10136.00 HALF PULLEY 2
005 EL.10138.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
006 EL.10137.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
007 EL.10146.00 SCREW DIN931* 1
008 904.40000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
009 EL.30055.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
010 EL.30056.00 NIPPLE M/H 1
011 EL.30110.00 GUARD TUBE 1
012 EL.10159.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
013 EL.10132.00 RING 1
014 EL.10160.00 CLAMP 1
015 EL.30115.00 EJE CIL/CPL D50 POLEA 1
016 EL918220 CLAMP 1

Pagina 169 / 245



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT/TRIPLEX MAST/

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
kit 20.09032.00 PIPING KIT 1
kit 20.09043.00 KIT 4? VAL. 1
kit 20.09033.00 TUB EQUIPMENT. TRIPLEX 5.4 M 1

Pagina 170/ 245



CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION
WORKING

Sige shall « ul:ﬂcmenl]

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.10206.00 NIPPLE 1
002 20.10262.00 NIPPLE 1
003 20.10250.00 NIPPLE M/M 1

Pagina 171 /245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037

20.10233.00
20.10222.00
20.10252.00
20.10253.00
20.10237.00
20.10235.00
20.10243.00
20.10246.00
20.10231.00
20.10230.00
20.10229.00
20.10205.00
20.10204.00
20.10218.00
20.10258.00
20.10265.00
20.10208.00
20.10242.00
20.10266.00
20.10268.00
20.10269.00
20.10270.00
20.10214.00
20.10209.00
20.10259.00
20.10249.00
20.10216.00
20.10223.00
20.10263.00
20.10232.00
20.10215.00
20.10260.00
20.10210.00

HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/2 1120 TL-C90 M22
NIPPLE

NIPPLE

NIPPLE

TUBE

TUBE

NIPPLE

NIPPLE

TUBE 491

HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 3130 TL-C90 M16
HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 2880 TL-C90 M16
TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

NIPPLE

ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE

TUBE

NIPPLE M/M

NIPPLE

ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE

NIPPLE

NIPPLE

HYDRAULIC HOSE 441 1/2 550 TL-C45 M22
NIPPLE

NIPPLE

CONNECTOR

HYDRAULIC HOSE 441 1/2 1650 TL-C90 M22
HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/2 260 TL-C45 M22
CONNECTOR

HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/2 500 TL-C90 M22
HYDRAULIC HOSE 441 1/2 280 TL-C45 M22
NIPPLE M/M

ELBOW C90M/TL NIPPLE

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

E

e i = = = T <2 T S N e e e e e S e N T e i T = T = T = e S e S S o

WORKING
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
038 20.10248.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
039 20.10279.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 1250 TL-C90 M14 1
040 20.10278.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 1380 TL-C90 M14 1
041 20.10228.00 TUBE 491 1

Pagina 172/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051

20.10217.00
20.10220.00
20.10244.00
20.10221.00
20.10228.00
20.10244.00
20.10221.00
20.10277.00
20.10275.00
20.10276.00

HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 430 TL M14
HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 600 TL M14

NIPPLE

TUBE 491
TUBE 491
NIPPLE

TUBE 491
TUBE 491
TUBE 491
TUBE 491

Pagina 173/ 245

E

[ = T = o' B S S S N



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

WORKING
BASTIDOR: 38955

[bﬂ + 40 vilvda ]
Side shifl « allacheeni

a—"

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.10206.00 NIPPLE 1
002 20.10262.00 NIPPLE 1
003 20.10250.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
004 20.10233.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/2 1120 TL-C90 M22 1

Pagina 174 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037

20.10222.00
20.10252.00
20.10253.00
20.10237.00
20.10235.00
20.10243.00
20.10246.00
20.10231.00
20.10230.00
20.10229.00
20.10205.00
20.10204.00
20.10218.00
20.10258.00
20.10265.00
20.10208.00
20.10242.00
20.10294.00
20.10268.00
20.10269.00
20.10270.00
20.10214.00
20.10209.00
20.10259.00
20.10249.00
20.10216.00
20.10223.00
20.10263.00
20.10232.00
20.10215.00
20.10260.00
20.10210.00

NIPPLE

NIPPLE

NIPPLE

TUBE

TUBE

NIPPLE

NIPPLE

TUBE 491

HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 3130 TL-C90 M16
HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 2880 TL-C90 M16
TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

NIPPLE

ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE

TUBE

NIPPLE M/M

HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/2 500 TL-TL M22
ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE

NIPPLE

NIPPLE

HYDRAULIC HOSE 441 1/2 550 TL-C45 M22
NIPPLE

NIPPLE

CONNECTOR

HYDRAULIC HOSE 441 1/2 1650 TL-C90 M22
HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/2 260 TL-C45 M22
CONNECTOR

HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/2 500 TL-C90 M22
HYDRAULIC HOSE 441 1/2 280 TL-C45 M22
NIPPLE M/M

ELBOW C90M/TL NIPPLE

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

WORKING
BASTIDOR: 38955

E

R R R R R R R 0 R, N R R P R R R R R R R R P R P R P R RP R P B p

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
038 20.10248.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
039 20.10279.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 1250 TL-C90 M14 1
040 20.10278.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 1380 TL-C90 M14 1
041 20.10228.00 TUBE 491 1
042 20.10217.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 430 TL M14 1

Pagina 175/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056

20.10220.00
20.10244.00
20.10221.00
20.10228.00
20.10244.00
20.10221.00
20.10277.00
20.10275.00
20.10276.00
20.10299.00
20.10297.00
20.10298.00
20.10296.00
20.10295.00

HYDRAULIC HOSE 491 1/4 600 TL M14
NIPPLE

TUBE 491

TUBE 491

NIPPLE

TUBE 491

TUBE 491

TUBE 491

TUBE 491

NIPPLE M/M 3/8°G-M22
THREE-WAY UNION M/M/TL
ACOP. MAN. M18X1.5
ACOP. MAN. M22X1.5
THREE-WAY UNION M/M/TL

Pagina 176 / 245

E

e e T = = = T = - B S S S



CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION
WORKING

U |

i
1 1
i
L
! -
: o v
. - e Y "l |[ ﬁqﬂ 1
3ik i+ dllzzan l v e N
¢ - !Ilff*."-; _l*}‘- e |
B, [ et b M
., A . | L 1
N I_ B T e ——

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.10206.00 NIPPLE 1
002 20.10262.00 NIPPLE 1
003 20.10250.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
004 20.10209.00 NIPPLE 1
005 20.10222.00 NIPPLE 1
006 20.10252.00 NIPPLE 1
007 20.10253.00 NIPPLE 1
008 20.10237.00 TUBE 1
009 20.10235.00 TUBE 1
010 20.10243.00 NIPPLE 1
011 20.10246.00 NIPPLE 1
012 20.10231.00 TUBE 491 1
013 20.10230.01 TUBE 1
014 20.10229.01 TUBE 1
018 20.10218.00 TUBE 1
019 20.10258.00 NIPPLE 1
020 20.10266.00 NIPPLE 1
021 43.50173.02 "VALVULA RETENCION DOBLE 1/4™" 1

Pagina 177 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

WORKING

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
022 20.10242.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
024 20.10268.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
025 20.10269.00 NIPPLE 1
026 20.10270.00 NIPPLE 1
027 46.10871.00 JUNTA MET. BUNA M16X1.5 1
028 20.10506.00 JUNTA DIN3770 14X2 NBR70SHOREA | 1
029 20.10259.00 NIPPLE 1
031 20.10216.01 TUBE 1
033 46.10410.00 NIPPLE 1
034 20.10444.00 TUBE 1
035 20.10445.00 TUBE 1
036 20.10260.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
037 20.10210.00 ELBOW C90M/TL NIPPLE 1
038 20.10248.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
041 20.10228.00 TUBE 491 1
042 20.10217.01 TUBE 1
043 20.10220.01 TUBE 1
044 20.10244.00 NIPPLE 1
045 20.10221.00 TUBE 491 1
046 20.10228.00 TUBE 491 1
048 20.10221.00 TUBE 491 1
049 20.10277.00 TUBE 491 1
050 20.10330.00 PIPING KIT 1
051 20.10300.03 kit ACCIONAMIENTO 1
052 57.10334.00 NIPPLE 1
053 20.10297.00 THREE-WAY UNION M/M/TL 1
054 20.10298.00 ACOP. MAN. M18X1.5 1
055 20.10296.00 ACOP. MAN. M22X1.5 1
056 20.10295.00 THREE-WAY UNION M/M/TL 1

Pagina 178/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

TRANSMISSION CH 200

E{AausAa

CH200 TRANSMISION / TRANSMISSION
Eslandar / Standord

@a
T

nd | Redalee
b mwmmﬁ:q‘
g }
_|"’1
# /. | I\I'
Lo 8 \:{%
T ,ﬁ,ff
o0 @
T 9 e )

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.10239.00 TUBE 1
002 20.10255.00 NIPPLE 1
003 20.10282.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE 371 3/4 800 C90 SAE 6000 1
004 20.10256.00 CLAMP 2
005 20.10281.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE 371 3/4 760 C90 SAE6000 1
006 20.10286.00 CONECTOR 1
007 20.10289.00 CONNECTOR 1
008 20.10234.00 TUBE 491 1
009 20.10210.00 ELBOW C90M/TL NIPPLE 1
010 20.10211.00 NIPPLE 1
011 20.10291.00 BRIDA. SAE6000 3/4 COMP 1
012 20.10207.00 NIPPLE M/TL 1

Pagina 179/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034

20.10271.00
20.10261.00
20.10219.00
20.10238.00
20.10254.00
20.10236.00
20.10252.00
20.10285.00
20.10226.00
20.10240.00
20.10225.00
20.10242.00
20.10245.00
20.10265.00
20.10227.00
20.10274.00
20.10273.00
20.10241.00
20.10247.00
20.10272.00
20.10287.00
20.10288.00

NIPPLE C90MO/M 1G-M36
NIPPLE M/H 1 1/4G-1G
TUBE

TUBE

NIPPLE M/M M30 D22-3/4G
TUBE

NIPPLE

ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE
TUBE 491

NIPPLE M/M

TUBE

NIPPLE M/M

NIPPLE M/M

ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE
TUBE

THREE-WAY UNION M/TL/M
ACOP. MAN. M14X1.5
NIPPLE M/M

FITTING M/M M12X1,5-1/8G
ACOP. MAN. M12X1.5
TUBE

NIPPLE

Pagina 180/ 245

E

e = = = = T e S e T e R S e N N =



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION CH 200

(1)) 0 PLRSMSOH | TRAMGYS SR |

|Fesreser | Slarsiond

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.10239.00 TUBE 1
002 20.10255.00 NIPPLE 1
003 20.10212.00 TUBE 1
004 20.10202.00 NIPPLE 1
005 20.10267.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
006 20.10234.00 TUBE 491 1
007 20.10224.00 TUBE 1
008 20.10211.00 NIPPLE 1
009 20.10251.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
010 20.10292.00 BRIDA. SAE6000 1 COMP 1
011 20.10213.00 TUBE 1
012 20.10261.00 NIPPLE M/H 1 1/4G-1G 1
013 20.10271.00 NIPPLE C90MO/M 1G-M36 1
014 20.10207.00 NIPPLE M/TL 1
015 20.10291.00 BRIDA. SAE6000 3/4 COMP 1
016 20.10245.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
017 20.10219.00 TUBE 1
018 20.10238.00 TUBE 1

Pagina 181 / 245



CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION CH 200

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 20.10254.00 NIPPLE M/M M30 D22-3/4G 1
020 20.10236.00 TUBE 1
021 20.10252.00 NIPPLE 1
022 20.10285.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
023 20.10226.00 TUBE 491 1
024 20.10240.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
025 20.10225.00 TUBE 1
026 20.10242.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
027 20.10265.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
028 20.10227.00 TUBE 1
029 20.10274.00 THREE-WAY UNION M/TL/M 1
030 20.10273.00 ACOP. MAN. M14X1.5 1
031 20.10241.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
032 20.10247.00 FITTING M/M M12X1,5-1/8G 1
033 20.10272.00 ACOP. MAN. M12X1.5 1
034 20.10287.00 TUBE 1
035 20.10288.00 NIPPLE 1
036 20.02030.00 TUBE 1
037 20.02031.00 TUBE 1
038 20.02032.00 NIPPLE 1
039 20.02033.00 NIPPLE 1
040 20.10268.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
041 20.10442.00 NIPPLE 1
042 70.20201.00 NIPPLE 1
043 20.10441.00 kit 1
044 28.00337.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
045 20.10443.00 VALVE 1
046 52.00109.00 NIPPLE 1
047 28.00346.00 JUNTA MET. BUNA M14 1

Pagina 182/ 245



CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION CH 250

CHES0 TRANSMISION / TRANSMISSION

:
Eslondar / Standard i -
ﬁ s s
| ==

b= s T

Engne’s od Hiher connechon

=
== ]

it} ) 1 -
P Mk o2 MhC D
é;:' % ':e-_' Hydrostote Pusp
2

‘x::E s
' nﬁr
pior Wroslthe

" ; i :h -r J)
T@@ ¢ | & %

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.10239.00 TUBE 1
002 20.10255.00 NIPPLE 1
003 20.10212.00 TUBE 1
004 20.10264.00 CONNECTOR 2
005 20.10267.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
006 20.10234.00 TUBE 491 1
007 20.10224.00 TUBE 1
008 20.10211.00 NIPPLE 1

Pagina 183/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036

20.10251.00
20.10292.00
20.10213.00
20.10261.00
20.10271.00
20.10207.00
20.10291.00
20.10245.00
20.10219.00
20.10238.00
20.10254.00
20.10236.00
20.10252.00
20.10285.00
20.10226.00
20.10240.00
20.10225.00
20.10242.00
20.10265.00
20.10227.00
20.10274.00
20.10273.00
20.10241.00
20.10247.00
20.10272.00
20.10287.00
20.10288.00
20.02030.00

NIPPLE M/M

BRIDA. SAE6000 1 COMP
TUBE

NIPPLE M/H 1 1/4G-1G
NIPPLE C90MO/M 1G-M36
NIPPLE M/TL

BRIDA. SAE6000 3/4 COMP
NIPPLE M/M

TUBE

TUBE

NIPPLE M/M M30 D22-3/4G
TUBE

NIPPLE

ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE
TUBE 491

NIPPLE M/M

TUBE

NIPPLE M/M

ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE
TUBE

THREE-WAY UNION M/TL/M
ACOP. MAN. M14X1.5
NIPPLE M/M

FITTING M/M M12X1,5-1/8G
ACOP. MAN. M12X1.5
TUBE

NIPPLE

TUBE

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

TRANSMISSION CH 250

E

R e e = = T = T T e e e e S N S N T = = = T = T o T = T = N S =

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
037 20.02031.00 TUBE 1
038 20.02032.00 NIPPLE 1
039 20.02033.00 NIPPLE 1
040 20.10268.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1

Pagina 184 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION CH 250

[ose 'l-wn—':r..'lwr“rt|
tauky £ 2

A
[} (T wrwir 1Bha e rl:“T@

(Brgras o S T b

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.10239.00 TUBE 1
002 20.10255.00 NIPPLE 1
003 20.10212.00 TUBE 1
004 20.10202.00 NIPPLE 1
005 20.10267.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
006 20.10234.00 TUBE 491 1
007 20.10224.00 TUBE 1
008 20.10211.00 NIPPLE 1
009 20.10251.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
010 20.10292.00 BRIDA. SAE6000 1 COMP 1
011 20.10213.00 TUBE 1
012 20.10261.00 NIPPLE M/H 1 1/4G-1G 1
013 20.10271.00 NIPPLE C90MO/M 1G-M36 1
014 20.10207.00 NIPPLE M/TL 1
015 20.10291.00 BRIDA. SAE6000 3/4 COMP 1
016 20.10245.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
017 20.10219.00 TUBE 1
018 20.10238.00 TUBE 1

Pagina 185/ 245



CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION CH 250

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 20.10254.00 NIPPLE M/M M30 D22-3/4G 1
020 20.10236.00 TUBE 1
021 20.10252.00 NIPPLE 1
022 20.10285.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
023 20.10226.00 TUBE 491 1
024 20.10240.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
025 20.10225.00 TUBE 1
026 20.10242.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
027 20.10265.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
028 20.10227.00 TUBE 1
029 20.10274.00 THREE-WAY UNION M/TL/M 1
030 20.10273.00 ACOP. MAN. M14X1.5 1
031 20.10241.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
032 20.10247.00 FITTING M/M M12X1,5-1/8G 1
033 20.10272.00 ACOP. MAN. M12X1.5 1
034 20.10287.00 TUBE 1
035 20.10288.00 NIPPLE 1
036 20.02030.00 TUBE 1
037 20.02031.00 TUBE 1
038 20.02032.00 NIPPLE 1
039 20.02033.00 NIPPLE 1
040 20.10268.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
041 46.10401.00 NIPPLE 1
042 70.20201.00 NIPPLE 1
043 20.10441.00 kit 1
044 28.00337.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
045 20.10443.00 VALVE 1
046 52.00109.00 NIPPLE 1
047 28.00346.00 JUNTA MET. BUNA M14 1

Pagina 186 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

OIL TANK
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 830.03008.00 CLAMP LOOP 1
002 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 1
003 105.06000.66 CIR-CLIP DIN7980 1
004 45.01526.00 PREFILTER FUEL/HYDRAULIC 1
005 912.08016.86 CLAMP 2
006 43.14105.45 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x550 1
007 28.00340.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
008 45.04106.00 NIPPLE O/TB 1
009 28.00341.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 2
010 10.11080.00 ROD OIL LEVEL 1
011 08.00316.01 GASKET MET. BUNA 1
012 43.70261REQ0 BUQY OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1
013 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 1
014 43.70407.00 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1
015 201.95003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
016 201.45035.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
017 43.70408.00 STRIP 1
018 58.01810.00 HIDRAULIC CATRIDGE INTANK 1

Pagina 187 / 245



CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

OIL TANK
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 603.12020.86 SCREW DIN933 1
020 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 1
021 10.00921.00 CAP. M14X150 DIN 908 1
022 20.10050.00 TANK 1
023 20.10053.00 PLATE 1
024 618.06015.86 SCREW DIN7991 1

Pagina 188/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

OIL TANK

BASTIDOR: 43322

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 830.03008.00 CLAMP LOOP 1
002 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 1
003 105.06000.66 CIR-CLIP DIN7980 1
004 45.01526.00 PREFILTER FUEL/HYDRAULIC 1
005 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
006 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 8x14 1
007 28.00340.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 1
008 45.04106.00 NIPPLE O/TB 1
009 28.00341.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 2
010 10.11080.00 ROD OIL LEVEL 1
011 08.00316.01 GASKET MET. BUNA 1
012 43.70261REQ0 BUQY OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1
013 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 1
014 43.70406.00 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1
015 20.10050.01 HYDRAULIC TANK 1
016 20.10053.00 PLATE 1
017 618.06015.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
018 58.01810.00 HIDRAULIC CATRIDGE INTANK 1

Pagina 189/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

OIL TANK
BASTIDOR: 43322

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
019 603.12020.86 SCREW DIN933 4
020 104.12000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
021 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP. M14X150 DIN 908 1

Pagina 190/ 245



CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

OIL TANK
.f’,:,"\
r"ﬁk‘-_/l
-~
1)
3
-——__'-_— —\ "I:‘. I
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

001 60.20101.00 COMPLETE OIL FILTER 1
002 60.20102.00 INDICATOR 1
003 10.02144.00 ELBOW C90M/H NIPPLE 1
004 60.20100.00 FILTER ELEMENT 1

Pagina 191/ 245



I oGz m
CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION
VALVES

L
r— —

DFL + 40 vilvulg

Sige shall + altochment ‘h :
b, —
= iy

Ir’ -
B | e |t RO s e B0 D ST

........

FIGURA  REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 42.70101.00 VALVE 1
002 42.70100.00 VALVE 2
003 20.10000.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1

Pagina 192 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

004 20.10100.00
007 20.01469.00

VALVE
VALVE

Pagina 193/ 245




I FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

VALVES

:III- M0UTS] RITOMAUMENTES ¢ SERVE

[Estesier koo DPLL wn DPL p 239 DFL + da wlied

|Steriond relih sceshfll eifoul sdesh't oo sdesdil - aflachoenl

—1 @
e o [T
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

001 42.70101.00 VALVE 1
002 42.70100.00 VALVE 2
003 20.10000.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1
004 20.10100.00 VALVE 4
007 20.01469.00 VALVE 1

Pagina 194 / 245



CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

VALVES
2
%:@ !:nzm TRANSHISION J TRANSMSSI0N
Estondss | Stondord
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
005 20.05005.00 VALVE 2
006 20.10010.00 STRIP SUPPORT 1

Pagina 195/ 245



CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

VALVES
BASTIDOR: 29428

[0 TRARGISIN | TRANGHGEEN

o g b = o

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
005 20.05005.00 VALVE 2
006 20.10010.01 SOP. PAS. REC. 8X17 1

Pagina 196 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

HYDRAULIC INSTALLATION

E{AausAa

VALVES
13- (bowa / Pung) t I
W00 TRAMSEISEN | TRANSAG SO
E:‘% sy ¢ W ondand .
i | y i
LR 6 A=nd,
i S \ ST O
]:1 _imeves
M ot maes’
Ihgrevare Mg |
A I:u':W
|
—)

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 42.70101.00 VALVE 1
002 42.70100.00 VALVE 2
003 20.10000.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1
004 20.10100.00 VALVE 4
005 20.05005.00 VALVE 2
006 20.10010.01 SOP. PAS. REC. 8X17 1
007 20.01469.00 VALVE 1

Pagina 197 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
CLOSED CAB

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11008.01 CABINA CERRADA COMP. 1
002 MA.20027.00 PROTECTOR 1
002 MA.20036.00 PROTECTOR 1
003 MA.20028.00 SUPLEMENTO PILAR 2
004 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 8
005 113.12000.66 WASHER 2
006 MA.10015.00 AXLE CIL/CPL 2
007 MA.20029.00 PROTECTOR 2
008 MA.20030.00 COMPLETE LEFT DOOR ASSY 1
009 MA.20037.00 COMPLETE RIGHT DOOR 1
010 MA.10027.00 NUT 2
011 MA.20031.00 LEFT DOOR GLASS 1
012 MA.20038.00 GLASS 1
013 MA.10060.00 PROFILE 4
014 MA.10045.00 LEFT EXTERIOR LOCK WITH KEY 1
015 MA.10046.00 RIGHT LOCK WITHOUT KEY 1
016 MA.10051.00 RUBBER GASKET 2
017 MA.10052.00 RUBBER GASKET 2

Pagina 198 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS

E{AausAa

CLOSED CAB
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
018 MA.10053.00 RUBBER GASKET 2
019 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 2
020 MA.10009.00 WASHER 1
021 MA.10016.00 DOOR HANDLE LEFT. 1
022 MA.10017.00 LOCK RIGHT 1
023 720.08000.66 NUT 4
024 618.08045.86 SCREW 4
025 MA.10050.00 WASHER 2
026 MA.20032.00 BISAGRA 4
027 MA.10045.00 LEFT EXTERIOR LOCK WITH KEY 4
028 MA.20033.00 PLANCHA BRIDA BISAGRA 4
029 112.08000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 D8 8
030 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 8
031 MA.10013.00 PIN 4
032 MA.10011.00 KNOB 1
033 MA.10012.00 KNOB 1
034 MA.10057.00 RUBBER GASKET 2
035 MA.10056.00 JUNTA GOMA REC. BISAGRA PUERTA 2
036 MA.20034.00 LEFT GLASS 1
037 MA.20039.00 RIGHT GLASS 1
038 MA.10029.00 CAP 12
039 MA.10065.00 SCREW DIN7604 12
040 MA.20040.00 BEAM 1
041 MA.20026.00 BEAM 1
042 MA.20025.00 LATERAL PLATE 1
043 MA.20035.00 LATERAL PLATE 1
044 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
045 MA.20042.00 AIR FILTER SUPPORT 1
046 MA.20041.00 AIR FILTER 2

Pagina 199/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS

LIGHTS OPTION

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.14211.00 BEACON 2
002 10.14285.00 BEACON 2
003 10.14000.00 SOPORTE 1
004 477.10020.00 RUBBER PROFILE MAT. 1
005 43.70324.00 BEACON 1
006 43.70325.00 BEACON 1
007 31.01329.00 lamp 12V 21W 4
008 31.01331.00 BULB 2
009 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 4
010 112.06000.66 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021 D6 4
010 104.06000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
011 01.00912.00 BEACON 1
012 10.14001.00 BUSH 1

Pagina 200 / 245



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
HEATER APPLICATION CH 200

%]

FIGURA  REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 46.00368.00 AIR DIFFUSER 2
002 912.40060.66 CLAMP D40-60 4
003 43.70004.00 TUBO ADMISION 45X49X330 AIRE 2

Pagina 201/ 245



I FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

004
005
006
007

46.00369.00
603.05010.86
46.00370.00
623.55016.86

VALVE

SCREW DIN933
HEATER
SCREW DIN7971

Pagina 202 / 245

N P N P



CH200-CH250

I FORKLIFTS

OPTION AND VARIANTS
BUCKET PIPES

i

e
rLl
I
[

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.09110.00 BUCKET 1
002 10.13466.00 NIPPLE M/TL 2
003 42.00560.00 VALVE 2
004 42.70209.00 NIPPLE M/M 4
005 10.13138.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2
006 42.00508.00 NIPPLE M/H 1
007 20.09100.01 BUCKET 600L 1

Pagina 203 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
HEATER APPLICATION CH 250

rfn.u L ]y Ak LAY R L RO ]
oW A L e TR [RCWE e

oK 900

N [

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 46.00368.00 AIR DIFFUSER 2
002 912.40060.66 CLAMP D40-60 4
003 43.70004.00 TUBO ADMISION 45X49X330 AIRE 2

Pagina 204 / 245



I FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

004
005
006
007

46.00369.00
603.05010.86
46.00370.00
623.55016.86

VALVE

SCREW DIN933
HEATER
SCREW DIN7971

Pagina 205/ 245

N PN



CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
EXHAUST PIPE AND PURIFIER

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.02026.00 MUFFLER 1
002 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 3
003 935.51055.66 CLAMP (CH 250) 1
004 20.02022.00 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (CH 250) 1
004 20.02029.00 PURIFICADOR OXICAT 1
005 20.02027.00 STUD 4
006 20.02023.00 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (CH200) 1
006 20.02028.00 PURIFICADOR OXICAT ISUZU 1
007 20.02020.00 FLANGE 1
008 10.02156.00 SPARK EXTINGUISHER 1
009 20.02036.00 MUFFLER 1
010 935.47051.66 CLAMP 1

Pagina 206 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS

SIDE-SHIFT PANEL/WITHOUT SIDE-SHIFT

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.09020.00 FORK CARRIAGE 1
001 20.09022.00 FORK CARRIAGE 1
001 20.09021.00 FORK CARRIAGE 1
001 20.09023.00 FORK CARRIAGE 1
002 20.09024.00 SIDE SHIFT 1
002 20.09026.00 SIDE SHIFT 1
002 20.09025.00 SIDE SHIFT 1
002 20.09027.00 SIDE SHIFT 1

Pagina 207 / 245



CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
LOAD PROTECTOR 1260 MM

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.16502.00 PROTECTOR 60X1200X1260 1
003 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 1
004 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1
005 604.14035.86 SCREW DIN931 1

Pagina 208 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
LOAD PROTECTOR 1600 MM

F= |=

o |

L&

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

001 20.09200.00 PROTECTOR 60X1200X1600 1
003 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 1
004 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1
005 604.14045.86 SCREW DIN931 1

Pagina 209 / 245



CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS

DL PIPES
Ell ﬂ] ,::_:__: i:..

@~ @ 5

% rﬂldluuﬂ-ﬁnﬁn uﬁn [ — &= I.TI

L '-----1:.2 i ‘:’ '-l! =+

:II:IEUﬂﬁI q;ulnﬁn:._\ -

f:r g [

Y.

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.13138.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2
002 42.70209.00 NIPPLE M/M 6
003 42.00560.00 VALVE 2
004 42.00508.00 NIPPLE M/H 1
005 10.13133.00 NIPPLE M/TL 2

Pagina 210/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
SETTLING TANK FILTER KUBOTA

g ' -:-‘-“If
el
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.02004.00 FILTER FUEL 1
002 43.14105.41 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x480 1
003 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
004 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 2
005 52.00110.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 2
006 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 M8X30 2
007 20.02005.00 FUEL FILTER SUPPORT 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
008 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
009 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 2
010 43.14105.12 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x1010 (CH 250) 1

Pagina 211/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
SETTLING TANK FILTER ISUZU

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.02004.00 FILTER FUEL 1
002 52.00110.00 NIPPLE SCREW SIM. 2
003 45.04106.00 NIPPLE O/TB 2
004 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 4
005 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
006 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
007 10.02056.00 FUEL FILTER SUPPORT 1
008 104.08000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
009 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 2
010 10.02005.00 FILTER FUEL 1
011 10.02006.00 FILTER FUEL 1

Pagina 212 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS

FRONT WHEELS CH 200/ CH 200 X4

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.07055DE00 WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.070551Z00 WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.07038DEOO WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.070381Z00 WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.07037.00 WHEEL RIM 2
002 43.00913.00 TYRE 2
002 43.00913.01 TYRETT 2
002 60.10226.00 "CUBIERTA 400-15.5"" 14PR." 2
004 20.07054.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 43.00911.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 43.00911.00 WHEEL RIM 2

Pagina 213/ 245



CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
REAR WHEELS CH 200 / CH 250

W
o
Q0
-

|
L

/ -
35 bari—e
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.07041.00 WHEEL RIM 2
001 16.09220.00 WHEEL RIM 2
002 16.00922.02 TYRE 2
002 20.07039.00 TYRE 2
004 20.07040.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 45.00911.00 WHEEL RIM 2
005 01.01355.08 PLATE AD. INDI 2

Pagina 214 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS

4. VALVE/
4aVALVULA C/DPL

r A

1 i

i I

' |

[} i

" l
r A o
i i
1 i
1 T
i i
i I
i i
1 i
i i
@ :
¢ KIT.Tub.20.10330.00 |
T
i - 1 i
l |=| ] i
: s '
L e :

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.14305.03 CONTROL LEVER 1
001 42.70101.00 VALVE 1
001 20.10330.00 PIPING KIT 1
001 20.10221.00 TUBE 491 2
001 20.10244.00 NIPPLE 8
001 20.10228.00 TUBE 491 2
001 20.10277.00 TUBE 491 2
001 20.10275.00 TUBE 491 1
001 20.10276.00 TUBE 491 1
001 10.15009.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Pagina 215/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
4. VALVE/(DUPLEX MAST)

Wiska da A

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30051.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2,6 M 2
001 EL.30052.00 HOSE R1T1/4 3,3 M 2
001 EL.30053.00 HOSE R1T1/4 3,6 M 2
001 EL.30054.00 HOSE R1T1/44,5M 2
002 EL.10136.00 HALF PULLEY 2
003 EL.10138.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
004 EL.10137.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
005 EL.10146.00 SCREW DIN931* 1
006 904.40000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
008 EL.10132.00 RING 2
009 EL.10145.00 GUIDE 2
010 EL.10159.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
011 EL.30055.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
012 EL.30056.00 NIPPLE M/H 1
013 EL.30057.00 JUNTA 2
014 46.09014.00 CAP 2

kit 20.09030.00 PIPING KIT 2,6 M 1
kit 20.09031.00 PIPING KIT 3,3 M 1

Pagina 216 / 245



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
4. VALVE/(DUPLEX MAST)

DENOMINACION

E{AausAa

CANTIDAD

FIGURA REFERENCIA
kit 20.09040.00
kit 20.09041.00

PIPING KIT 3,6 M
PIPING KIT 4,5 M

Pagina 217 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS

4. VALVE/(TRIPLEX MAST)

EL 02400

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30107.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2
001 EL.30108.00 HOSE R1T1/4 2
002 EL.30109.00 PULLEY SUPPORT 1
003 EL.30057.00 JUNTA 1
004 EL.10136.00 HALF PULLEY 2
005 EL.10138.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 1
006 EL.10137.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
007 EL.10146.00 SCREW DIN931* 1
008 904.40000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
009 EL.30055.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
010 EL.30056.00 NIPPLE M/H 1
011 EL.30110.00 GUARD TUBE 1
012 EL.10159.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
013 EL.10132.00 RING 1
014 EL.10160.00 CLAMP 1
015 46.09014.00 CAP 2

kit 20.09032.00 PIPING KIT 1
kit 20.09033.00 TUB EQUIPMENT. TRIPLEX 5.4 M 1

Pagina 218 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
ANTI-THEFT SYSTEM/CH 200

KIT ANTIRROEOD

FURTHER KIT
20.41070.00
{Ref, transform,

20.1326.001

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.11070.00 ANTI-THEFT 1
001 20.11326.00 ANTI-THEFT 1

Pagina 219/ 245



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS

ANTI-THEFT SYSTEM/CH 250

KIT ANTIRROBO
FURTHER KIT
201107100
(Ref. transform.
201327 .00)

[FURTALOR 1oiex

vy l;- o & !n-\.

x,p

SLEED WALVE f

- ir
.1'"1 T r
- "}- <
—h e o
| (kT 04680000

i a8 A

v Trroho =

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.11071.00 ANTI-THEFT 1
001 20.11327.00 ANTI-THEFT 1

Pagina 220 / 245



I FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
ANTI-THEFT SYSTEM/(CABLES)

FIGURA

REFERENCIA

o

KIT 10.14326.00

- . q'ﬂ.: T'p'?

B

DENOMINACION

CANTIDAD

001

10.14326.00

LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL.

Pagina 221/ 245

1



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
WORK LIGHTS

2
3 | -
Lb = - | i "“N
v \ — ."."". '_:'.’-L- - | I;.‘I 'T:
;{:I-I:.“.-f '-l. I" .l’-l = . 5 [ H" f | 1
4 . b | | ¥ i
g | 4 |'
.lrl'*' h
,.i /i |
} A
s
i, s
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11044.00 BEACON 3
002 10.11042.00 SOP. PILOTO 100X85X50 2
003 10.11043.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1
004 10.11046.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1
005 10.11041.00 SOP. PILOTO 85X50X25 1
006 10.11045.00 BULB 3
007 20.00081REO0O3 LIGHT KIT C200/250H - CH200/250 1

Pagina 222/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
LIFTING CYLINDER/LATERAL/TRIPLEX MAST/

!

7

)

b L-x““?

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30087.00 CYLINDER S/E 1
001 EL.30088.00 CYLINDER S/E 1
002 EL.30022.00 GUIDE 1
003 EL.30089.00 SPINDLE 1
003 EL.30090.00 SPINDLE 1
004 EL.30027.00 CAP 1
005 EL.30028.00 JUNTA DIN3770 1
006 EL.30029.00 RASCADOR 1
007 603.12025.86 SCREW DIN933 1
008 EL.10043.00 WASHER 1
009 EL.30030.00 JUNTA ESTAN. DIN6505* 1
010 EL.30031.00 ANILLO OBTURADOR 1
011 EL.30032.00 GASKET SET 1
012 EL.10047.00 RING 1
013 603.06010.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x10 1
014 106.06000.20 WASHER CU 1

B EL.30085.00 CYLINDER S/E 1
B EL.30133.00 CILINDRO S/E LAT. TRIP. 4,3M 1

Pagina 223/ 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
LIFTING CYLINDER/LATERAL/TRIPLEX MAST/

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

B EL.30086.00 CYLINDER S/E 1

Pagina 224 / 245



CH200-CH250

MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS
LIFTING CYLINDER/CENTRAL/TRIPLEX MAST/

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 EL.30091.00 PULLEY 1
002 EL.30092.00 SOP. POLEA 1
003 EL.30093.00 AXLE CIL/CPA 1
004 EL.30094.00 SCREW DIN933 1

Pagina 225/ 245



CH200-CH250

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

1 5]
:zﬁ:}'-iﬁﬁx:ﬁh ................................. : : E
i 201100600 O
10.14400.00 . a
E @m I nj E E % :
O ! :
£46.01529.00 5 E
e o : :
: i P S I CE T H
x : L L L :
................................ : :
© " 20.41005,00 § : -
: TRANS REXROTH |4 : :
: A Ev R : ':' '
! Femnwex : ' :
t : : e :
: [ E vz : § [% hETALACON st :
PP R b |Ret o urssooeaso :
v [per m s somom .

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.11004.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
002 10.14400.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
003 46.01529.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
004 20.11005.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1
005 20.11006.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
006 10.14304.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1
007 10.14301.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

Pagina 226 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

FINISHING

PLAQUES ET AUTOCOLLANTS (PARTIE 1)

iy
A e
= e e
Fu i —

il -
-

Turbo Diesel

L1 s ]

amE

nfrao

@mln—uuﬁllﬂf
[ETE e
ekl s

"
|
|
€
e .,
[COMATRRICL
65bar| |
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.12010.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2
002 20.12011.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2
003 10.15003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 10.15004.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
005 43.70780.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
006 20.12012.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
007 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
008 10.15005.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
009 20.12015.00 PLATE CHARAC. 1
009 20.12016.00 PLATE INDI. 1
009 43.01350.20 PLATE CHARAC. 1
010 01.01355.08 PLATE AD. INDI 2
011 43.01355.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2
012 43.11355.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2
013 43.01352.20 PLATE AD. INDI 2
014 43.00396.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
015 43.01356.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
016 43.01170.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Pagina 227 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

FINISHING

PLAQUES ET AUTOCOLLANTS (PARTIE 1)

E{AausAa

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
016 43.01170.03 PLATE AD. INDI 1
017 01.00779.26 PLATE CHARAC. 1
017 504.03012.60 RIVET. 4
018 58.01353.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2
019 45.01352.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2
020 09.09902.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2
021 43.00395.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2
022 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2
023 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2
024 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1
025 20.12013.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
026 43.01355.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2

Pagina 228 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

FINISHING

PLAQUES ET AUTOCOLLANTS (PARTIE 2)

32

27

17A

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
027 43.02187.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
028 09.12014.00 ADHESIVE 1
029 09.12013.00 ADHESIVE 1
032 57.12010.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Pagina 229/ 245



I FORKLIFTS
CH200-CH250

FINISHING

PLAQUES ET AUTOCOLLANTS (PARTIE 3)

L

x

ek ]

30
%ﬁw
ST B &
R e e e
, P— ifi-ll—-lv_
. 3
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
030 12.12010.00 ADHESIVE 1
031 00.00013.00 ADHESIVE 1

Pagina 230/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

WHEEL

FRONT WHEELS CH 250/ CH 250 X4

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.07024DEOO WHEEL RIM 2
001 20.070241200 WHEEL RIM 2
002 43.70913.00 TYRETT 2
004 20.07014.00 WHEEL RIM 2

Pagina 231/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

WHEEL

REAR WHEELS CH 200 X4-CH 250 X4

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.07026DEOO WHEEL RIM 2
001 20.070261200 WHEEL RIM 2
001 20.07025DEO0 WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.070251Z00 WHEEL RIM 1
002 16.00913.02 TYRETT 2
002 20.07016.00 TYRETT 2
004 47.00922.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 20.07015.00 WHEEL RIM 2

Pagina 232/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
HALF-CLOSED CAB (PART 1)

B
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD

001 10.11005.01 DRIVER GUARD 1

002 MA.10044.00 GLASS 1

016 MA.10038.00 GLASS 1

017 MA.10065.00 SCREW DIN7604 3

018 MA.10029.00 CAP 3

019 MA.10060.00 PROFILE 1

020 MA.10025.00 GROMMET 1

021 10.08710.00 TANK 1

022 MA.10034.00 HOSE TRANS. PLAS 1

023 MA.10031.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER BLADE 1

024 MA.10032.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER ARM 1

025 MA.10037.00 MOTOR WINDSCREEN WIPER 1

026 MA.10033.00 VALVE 1

027 MA.20022.00 MOTOR WINDSCREEN WIPER 1

028 MA.20023.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER ARM 1

029 MA.10031.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER BLADE 1

Pagina 233/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
HALF-CLOSED CAB (PART 2)

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 10.11005.01 DRIVER GUARD 1
003 MA.20016.00 GLASS (KIT) 1
004 MA.10060.00 PROFILE 1
005 MA.20017.00 GLASS 1
006 MA.10047.00 HINGE 2
007 MA.10050.00 WASHER 4
008 MA.10006.00 HINGE 2
009 618.08020.86 SCREW DIN7991 M8x20 1
010 MA.10027.00 NUT 1
011 402.05025.00 PASADOR DIN1481 5X25 2
012 MA.20018.00 SCREW 1SO7380 4
013 MA.20019.00 SCREW DIN7984 4
014 MA.20020.00 PANEL 2
015 MA.20021.00 ACC. FORK 1
027 MA.20022.00 MOTOR WINDSCREEN WIPER 1
028 MA.20023.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER ARM 1
029 MA.10031.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER BLADE 1

Pagina 234 / 245



CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
FRONT WHEELS CH 250 / CH 250 X4

M T

Shar | 2'5 bar

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.07051DEOO WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.070511Z00 WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.07048DEO0O WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.070481Z00 WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.07047.00 WHEEL RIM 2
002 20.07046.00 TYRE 2
002 20.07046.00 TYRE 2
002 20.07049.00 TYRETT 2
004 20.07050.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 20.07014.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 20.07014.00 WHEEL RIM 2
005 01.01355.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2

Pagina 235/ 245



CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
FRONT WHEELS/COMPACT

M T

Shar | 2'5 bar

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.07031.00 WHEEL RIM 2
001 20.07029DEOO WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.070291Z00 WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.07028.00 WHEEL RIM 2
002 20.07027.00 TYRE 2
002 20.07010.00 TYRETT 2
002 10.07311.00 TYRETT 2
004 20.07030.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 43.10911.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 43.10911.00 WHEEL RIM 2
006 01.01355.03 PLATE AD. INDI 2

Pagina 236 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
REAR WHEELS CH 200 X4

W
o
Q0
-

01355 0

|
L

3’5 bar

a1 ks s

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 45.00901.20 WHEEL 12°X12PR 7.00 2
001 20.07045.00 WHEEL RIM 2
002 20.07040.00 WHEEL RIM 2
002 47.00924.01 TYRETT 2
003 47.00923.00 TUBE 2
004 47.00922.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 47.00922.00 WHEEL RIM 2
005 47.00925.00 FLAP 2

Pagina 237 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
REAR WHEELS-CH 250 X4

W
o
Q0
-

01355 0

|
L

3’5 bar

®

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.07053DEOO WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.070531Z00 WHEEL RIM 1
001 20.07052.00 WHEEL RIM 2
002 16.00913.00 TYRE LS 2
002 16.00913.02 TYRETT 2
004 20.07015.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 20.07015.00 WHEEL RIM 2

Pagina 238/ 245



CH200-CH250

OPTION AND VARIANTS
REAR WHEELS/COMPACT

w ]
o |
o

ﬂ .

|
L

/ -
35 bari—e
FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.07036.00 WHEEL RIM 2
001 20.07033.00 WHEEL RIM 2
002 20.07032.00 TYRE 2
002 20.07034.00 TYRE 2
004 20.07035.00 WHEEL RIM 2
004 43.10920.00 WHEEL RIM 2
007 01.01355.03 PLATE AD. INDI 2

Pagina 239/ 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

BATTERY
4 N
: bip U
i - -
1
é ;f
I %

FIGURA REFERENCIA DENOMINACION CANTIDAD
001 20.11014.00 COVER 1
002 20.11010.00 FUSE 200A 1
003 20.11011.00 FUSE 50A 2
004 20.11009.00 FUSE BOX 1
005 15.01411.00 BATTERY 1
006 20.11015.00 MOTOR STOP RELAY 1
007 10.14289.00 PRE HEATER RELAY 1
008 10.14288.00 START RELAY 70A 1
009 02.14110.00 AVISADOR~ACUSTICO~96DB 1
010 00.09034.00 HORN 1
011 10.14293.01 SEAT TIMER RELAY 1
012 20.11007.00 DISCONNECTOR 1

Pagina 240 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

INDEX

Engine

Engine ISUZU CH 200 CH 200 x4 - 39628
Engine KUBOTA CH 250 CH 250 x4

Pump coupling KUBOTA CH 250-CH 250 x4
Exhaust pipe

Air filter comp.

Air filter comp.

Support moteur KUBOTA CH 250

ISUZU engine supports CH 200

Pédale accelerateur CH 200-CH 200 x4
Pédale accelerateur CH 250-CH 250 x4
Pédale accelerateur CH 250-CH 250 x4

Pédale accelerateur CH 250-CH 250 x4 - 46655

Fuel tank

Fuel tank - 33144
Radiator

Radiator - 29167

Radiator - 32257

Radiator - 39414

Radiator - 40961

Transmission

Inching pedal

Reductor box

Reductor box

Boite reducteur (int.)

Boite reducteur (int.) - 34736
Boite reducteur (int.)

Boite reducteur 4x4

Boite reducteur 4x4

COMPEN REDUCTOR BOX-COMPEN system
Rear axle - 0

Rear axle - 32348

Rear axle - 32451

Steering axle support 4x4
Steering axle support 4x4
Optional fix axle

Steering axle 4x4

Driving axle (standard)

Pagina 241/ 245

O 0 N OO U1 W N

10

12
13
14
15
17
18
20
22
24
26

27
29
30
31
33
35
37
38
39
40
42
44
46
47
48
49
50



CH200-CH250

Cardan joint 4x4 51
Wheel hub 52
Brake

Starting Panel 54
Starting Panel - 34421 56
Starting Panel 58
Brake 59
Brake 60
Steering

Steering 61
Steering 63
Steering 65
Steering - 50329 67
Wheel

Front Wheels CH 200 / CH 200 x4 69
Rear Wheels CH 200 / CH 250 70
BODY

Sheets 71
Sheets - 29212 73
Sheets - 35612 75
Counterweight 76
Counterweight - 29167 78
Cab 80
Cab - 29212 81
Cab - 31150 83
Cab accesories 84
Cab accesories - 29212 86
Cab accesories - 32860 88
Cab accesories - 33270 90
Protectors 92
Protectors - 29861 94
Protectors - 29969 96
Protectors - 33270 98
Protectors - 34335 100
Protectors - 36721 102
Protectors 104
Seat 106

Pagina 242 / 245



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

Seat - 29294

Seat

Cab shutter

Joystick lever
Joystick lever - 29212

Joystick lever

Machine operation tools

Mast articulation

Inclination cylinder

Inclination cylinder - 29212

Simplex Mast

Simplex Mast

Lifting cylinder/Simplex Mast

Lifting cylinder/Simplex Mast

Side-shift Panel/Simplex Mast

Side-shift Panel/Simplex Mast

Side-shift Panel/Simplex Mast

Mast Hydraulic circuit/Simplex Mast/
Auxiliary Hydraulic system/Simplex Mast
Auxiliary Hydraulic system/Simplex Mast
Auxiliary Hydraulic system/Simplex Mast
Triplex Mast

Triplex Mast

Triplex Mast

Triplex Mast

Lifting cylinder/CENTRAL/Triplex Mast/
Side-shift Panel/Triplex Mast/

Side-shift Panel/Triplex Mast/

Mast Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast

Mast Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast

Mast Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast
Auxiliary Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast/
Auxiliary Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast/
Auxiliary Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast/

Hydraulic installation
Working

Working - 38955
Working

Transmission CH 200

Transmission CH 200

Pagina 243/ 245

107
108
109
110
111
112

113
114
116
118
120
122
124
126
128
130
131
132
134
136
138
140
142
144
145
146
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

156
158
160
162
163



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

Transmission CH 250
Transmission CH 250
Oil tank

Oil tank - 43322

Oil tank

Valves

Valves

Valves

Valves - 29428

Valves

Option and variants

closed cab

Lights option

Heater application CH 200
Bucket pipes

Heater application CH 250
Exhaust pipe and purifier
Side-shift Panel/Without side-shift
Load protector 1260 mm
Load protector 1600 mm

DL Pipes

Settling tank filter KUBOTA
Settling tank filter ISUZU
Front Wheels CH 200 / CH 200 x4
Rear Wheels CH 200 / CH 250
4, Valve/

4. Valve/(Duplex mast)

4. Valve/(Triplex mast)
Anti-theft system/CH 200
Anti-theft system/CH 250
Anti-theft system/(Cables)
Work lights

Machine operation tools
Lifting cylinder/LATERAL/Triplex Mast/
Lifting cylinder/CENTRAL/Triplex Mast/

Electric Installation

Electric Installation

Pagina 244 / 245

165
167
169
171
173
174
175
176
177
178

179
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
197
198
199
200
201

202
204

205



FORKLIFTS

CH200-CH250

Finishing
Plaques et autocollants (Partie 1)
Plaques et autocollants (Partie 2)

Plagues et autocollants (Partie 3)

Wheel
Front Wheels CH 250 / CH 250 x4
Rear Wheels CH 200 x4-CH 250 x4

Option and variants

Half-closed cab (Part 1)
Half-closed cab (Part 2)

Front Wheels CH 250 / CH 250 x4
Front Wheels/Compact

Rear Wheels CH 200 x4

Rear Wheels-CH 250 x4

Rear Wheels/Compact

Electric Installation

Battery

Pagina 245/ 245

206
208
209

210
211

212
213
214
215
216
217
218

219



	Engine - Engine ISUZU CH 200 CH 200 x4 - 39628
	Engine - Engine  KUBOTA CH 250 CH 250 x4
	Engine - Pump coupling KUBOTA CH 250-CH 250 x4
	Engine - Exhaust pipe
	Engine - Air filter comp.
	Engine - Air filter comp.
	Engine - Support moteur KUBOTA CH 250
	Engine - ISUZU engine supports CH 200
	Engine - Pédale accelerateur CH 200-CH 200 x4
	Engine - Pédale accelerateur CH 250-CH 250 x4
	Engine - Pédale accelerateur CH 250-CH 250 x4
	Engine - Pédale accelerateur CH 250-CH 250 x4 - 46655
	Engine - Fuel tank
	Engine - Fuel tank - 33144
	Engine -  Radiator
	Engine -  Radiator - 29167
	Engine -  Radiator - 32257
	Engine -  Radiator - 39414
	Engine -  Radiator - 40961
	Transmission - Inching pedal
	Transmission - Reductor box
	Transmission - Reductor box
	Transmission - Boîte reducteur (int.)
	Transmission - Boîte reducteur (int.) - 34736
	Transmission - Boîte reducteur (int.)
	Transmission - Boîte reducteur  4x4
	Transmission - Boîte reducteur  4x4
	Transmission - COMPEN REDUCTOR BOX-COMPEN system
	Transmission - Rear axle - 0
	Transmission - Rear axle - 32348
	Transmission - Rear axle - 32451
	Transmission - Steering axle support 4x4
	Transmission - Steering axle support 4x4
	Transmission - Optional fix axle
	Transmission - Steering axle  4x4
	Transmission - Driving axle (standard)
	Transmission - Cardan joint 4x4
	Transmission - Wheel hub
	Brake - Starting Panel
	Brake - Starting Panel - 34421
	Brake - Starting Panel
	Brake - Brake
	Brake - Brake
	Steering - Steering
	Steering - Steering
	Steering - Steering
	Steering - Steering - 50329
	Wheel - Front Wheels CH 200 / CH 200 x4
	Wheel - Rear Wheels CH 200 / CH 250
	BODY - Sheets
	BODY - Sheets - 29212
	BODY - Sheets - 35612
	BODY - Counterweight
	BODY - Counterweight - 29167
	BODY - Cab
	BODY - Cab - 29212
	BODY - Cab - 31150
	BODY - Cab accesories
	BODY - Cab accesories - 29212
	BODY - Cab accesories - 32860
	BODY - Cab accesories - 33270
	BODY - Protectors
	BODY - Protectors - 29861
	BODY - Protectors - 29969
	BODY - Protectors - 33270
	BODY - Protectors - 34335
	BODY - Protectors - 36721
	BODY - Protectors
	BODY - Seat
	BODY - Seat - 29294
	BODY - Seat
	BODY - Cab shutter
	BODY - Joystick lever
	BODY - Joystick lever - 29212
	BODY - Joystick lever
	Machine operation tools - Mast articulation
	Machine operation tools - Inclination cylinder
	Machine operation tools - Inclination cylinder - 29212
	Machine operation tools - Simplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Simplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Lifting cylinder/Simplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Lifting cylinder/Simplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Side-shift Panel/Simplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Side-shift Panel/Simplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Side-shift Panel/Simplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Mast Hydraulic circuit/Simplex Mast/
	Machine operation tools - Auxiliary Hydraulic system/Simplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Auxiliary Hydraulic system/Simplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Auxiliary Hydraulic system/Simplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Triplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Triplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Triplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Triplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Lifting cylinder/CENTRAL/Triplex Mast/
	Machine operation tools - Side-shift Panel/Triplex Mast/
	Machine operation tools - Side-shift Panel/Triplex Mast/
	Machine operation tools - Mast Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Mast Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Mast Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast
	Machine operation tools - Auxiliary Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast/
	Machine operation tools - Auxiliary Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast/
	Machine operation tools - Auxiliary Hydraulic circuit/Triplex Mast/
	Hydraulic installation - Working
	Hydraulic installation - Working - 38955
	Hydraulic installation - Working
	Hydraulic installation - Transmission CH 200
	Hydraulic installation - Transmission CH 200
	Hydraulic installation - Transmission CH 250
	Hydraulic installation - Transmission CH 250
	Hydraulic installation - Oil tank
	Hydraulic installation - Oil tank - 43322
	Hydraulic installation - Oil tank
	Hydraulic installation - Valves
	Hydraulic installation - Valves
	Hydraulic installation - Valves
	Hydraulic installation - Valves - 29428
	Hydraulic installation - Valves
	Option and variants - closed cab
	Option and variants - Lights option
	Option and variants - Heater application CH 200
	Option and variants - Bucket pipes
	Option and variants - Heater application CH 250
	Option and variants - Exhaust pipe and purifier
	Option and variants - Side-shift Panel/Without side-shift
	Option and variants - Load protector 1260 mm
	Option and variants - Load protector 1600 mm
	Option and variants - DL Pipes
	Option and variants - Settling tank filter KUBOTA
	Option and variants - Settling tank filter ISUZU
	Option and variants - Front Wheels CH 200 / CH 200 x4
	Option and variants - Rear Wheels CH 200 / CH 250
	Option and variants - 4. Valve/
	Option and variants - 4. Valve/(Duplex mast)
	Option and variants - 4. Valve/(Triplex mast)
	Option and variants - Anti-theft system/CH 200
	Option and variants - Anti-theft system/CH 250
	Option and variants - Anti-theft system/(Cables)
	Option and variants - Work lights
	Machine operation tools - Lifting cylinder/LATERAL/Triplex Mast/
	Machine operation tools - Lifting cylinder/CENTRAL/Triplex Mast/
	Electric Installation - Electric Installation
	Finishing - Plaques et autocollants (Partie 1)
	Finishing - Plaques et autocollants (Partie 2)
	Finishing - Plaques et autocollants (Partie 3)
	Wheel - Front Wheels  CH 250 / CH 250 x4
	Wheel - Rear Wheels  CH 200 x4-CH 250 x4
	Option and variants - Half-closed cab (Part 1)
	Option and variants - Half-closed cab (Part 2)
	Option and variants - Front Wheels  CH 250 / CH 250 x4
	Option and variants - Front Wheels/Compact
	Option and variants - Rear Wheels  CH 200 x4
	Option and variants - Rear Wheels-CH 250 x4
	Option and variants - Rear Wheels/Compact
	Electric Installation - Battery
	Indice - CH200-CH250

